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Unleashing the Power of Participation December 2019 Latl nNo’dbLecCisIions

Ql. what issues concern you the most about the community where you 1ive?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Quality of the schools 11% 10% 15% 9% 13% 9% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8% 16% 12% 8% 7% 9% 9% 14% 10% 9% 14% 13% 18%
Not enough good jobs 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 9% 3% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7%
Cost of housing 26% 26% 16% 23% 27% 23% 27% 29% 25% 28% 23% 28% 29% 23% 22% 21% 29% 25% 28% 27% 29% 25% 25%
Crime / public safety 39% 40% 28% 41% 37% 38% 40% 40% 33% 36% 42% 37% 40% 45% 32% 38% 41% 41% 36% 37% 42% 38% 42%
Access to quality health care 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 10% 3% 5% 8% 6%
Pollution and environment 9% 9% 15% 7% 11% 6% 10% 12% 12% 11% 7% 20% 9% 5% 5% 4% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 13% 11%
Public transportation 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Gﬁntrification/ Neighborhood 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 1% 8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Change
Homelessness 14% 13% 21% 8% 21% 7% 16% 17% 25% 24% 5% 24% 14% 12% 8% 7% 15% 18% 18% 13% 13% 22% 19%
Traffic 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 6% 13% 15%
Corruption in local govt 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Something else 19% 18% 27% 25% 12% 30% 15% 10% 15% 10% 27% 6% 12% 24% 36% 31% 14% 12% 16% 22% 13% 13% 5%

Ql. what issues concern you the most about the community where you 1ive?

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Quality of the schools 11%  11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 8% 15%
Not enough good jobs 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 1% 1% 4% 7% 7% 13% 7% 6% 7% 5% 12%
Cost of housing 26% 24% 28% 26% 24% 25% 27% 17% 33% 23% 30% 21% 25% 22% 26%  26% 29% 32% 27% 19% 19% 36%
Crime / public safety 39% 40% 39% 41% 31% 41% 37% 38% 40% 40% 40% 38% 38% 44% 36%  40% 33% 44%  40% 37% 40% 38%
Access to quality health care 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 3% 8%
pPollution and environment 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 14% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 13% 12% 10% 5% 5% 16%
Public transportation 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Gﬁntrification/ Neighborhood 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Change
Homelessness 14% 13% 16% 15% 9% 12% 17% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 12%  12% 22% 13% 12% 12% 8% 25%
Traffic 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 6% 12%
Corruption in local govt 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 7%
Something else 19% 18% 19% 15% 32% 20% 14% 23% 16% 15% 11% 25% 19% 21% 18% 20% 11% 11% 17% 29% 30% -
Q2. All in all, would you say that your own economic situation has gotten a lot better, somewhat better, somewhat worse, or a Tot worse during the past five years?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
A lot better 17% 16% 21% 14% 19% 16% 17% 15% 25% 18% 15% 15% 20% 15% 15% 12% 22% 16% 18% 10% 18% 21% 32%
Somewhat better 46% 47% 36% 47% 45% 43% 47% 51% 38% 45% 46% 48% 48% 50% 36% 43% 44% 47% 53% 42% 47% 43% 49%
Somewhat worse 20% 20% 23% 19% 22% 19% 21% 20% 24% 22% 18% 21% 20% 19% 22% 21% 18% 23% 18% 24% 24% 21% 14%
A Tot worse 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 13% 6% 7% 12% 12% 10% 7% 5% 15% 5% 9% 3%
Not sure/ Don't know 8% 8% 11% 11% 6% 13% 7% 6% 5% 6% 11% 4% 7% 8% 15% 13% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 3%

Q2. A1l in all, would you say that your own economic situation has gotten a Tot better, somewhat better, somewhat worse, or a Tot worse during the past five years?

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
A lot better 17% 21% 12% 17% 15% 20% 16% 24% 14% 9% 17% 16% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 20% 13% 16% 16% 18%
Somewhat better 46% 47% 46% 48% 38% 47% 47% 45% 45% 52% 49% 43% 44% 45% 42%  46% 46% 44%  50% 43% AT7% 44%
Somewhat worse 20% 18% 23% 20%  20% 18% 21% 17% 22% 20% 19% 22% 20% 21% 20%  22% 16% 21% 22% 23% 19% 23%
A lot worse 9% 5% 12% 8% 15% 6% 10% 5% 10% 12% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure/ Don't know 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 4% 7% 10% 10% 6%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q3. what 1is your current living situation? Do you own your home or apartment, do

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv
own 35% 33% 52% 35% 35% 48% 30% 28% 48% 31%
Rent 46% 48% 30% 52% 40% 39% 49% 43% 35% 44%
Live with family 16% 17% 11% 11% 21% 10% 18% 25% 13% 20%
Don't have stable housing 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q3. what 1is your current living situation? Do you own your home or apartment, do

you rent, do you live with family, or do you
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HS Some Coll

<HS Grad Coll Grad
36% 28% 32% 46%
47% 50% 47% 40%
14% 19% 18% 13%
2% 2% 2% *%
*% 1% 2% -

you rent, do you live with family, or do you

not have stable housing?

$30- $50-
<$30 $50 $75 >$75
24% 34% 42% 62%
55% 47% A7% 27%
17% 15% 10% 11%
2% 3% 1% -
1% 1% - -

not have stable housing?

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
own 35% 38% 32% 34% 36% 49% 18% 100% - 29% 40% 43% 43% 27%  34% 23% 34% 25% 53% 41% 25%
Rent 46% 49% 44% 48% 40% 42% 49% - 100% 53% 41% 38% 42% 50% 48% 56% 48% 55% 33% 42% 53%
Live with fam11¥ 16% 12% 21% 15% 20% 7% 30% - - 100% 15% 17% 16% 12% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17% 12% 15% 18%
Don't have stable housing 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Don't know 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - *% 1% 1% 1% 1% #9g - 1% *% 1% 1% *%
Q4. what 1is your current marital status - are you married, single, widowed, divorced, or single living as a couple?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Married 45% 45% 41% 54% 34% 57% 40% 32% 35% 30% 58% 16% 45% 59% 56% 53% 39% 40% 46% 40% 41% 52% 54%
Single 34% 34% 37% 22% 48% 20% 39% 51% 45% 49% 20% 71% 34% 20% 14% 23% 38% 39% 38% 36% 33% 33% 30%
widowed 6% 6% 9% 8% 4% 12% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9% - 1% 6% 19% 9% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1% 5%
Divorced 8 8% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 1% 11% 9% 9% 6% 12% 7% 3% 7% 13% 6% 3%
unmarried But Living Together 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 1% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 6% 2% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4%
Domestic Partnership 1% 1% - 1% 1% *% 1% 1% - 1% *% 2% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3%
Not sure/ Don't know 1% 1% 1%  *% 1% 1% 1% 1% - %% 1% - %% %% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
Q4. what 1is your current marital status - are you married, single, widowed, divorced, or single living as a couple?

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Married 45% 48% 41% 45% 42% 100% - 63% 41% 19% 50% 39% 43% 56% 32%  45% 35% 42%  43% 54% 52% 33%
Single 34% 31% 36% 34% 34% - 100% 18% 36% 63% 29% 39% 37% 23% 44%  33% 46% 39%  37% 22% 25% 48%
widowed 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% - - 8 5% 6% 3% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 13% 9% 1%
Divorced 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% - - 6% 10% 3% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 10% 8% 7% 8%
unmarried But Living Together 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% - - 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 3% 5% 8%
Domestic Partnership 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2%
Not sure/ Don't know 1% 1% *% *% 2% - - 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% - - 1% - 1% %
Q5. How many total adults, 18 or older, are Tiving in your household?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
1 17% 16% 23% 16% 18% 19% 16% 15% 23% 18% 15% 16% 14% 16% 21% 16% 15% 19% 16% 21% 13% 17% 8%
2 35% 34% 45% 34% 36% 31% 36% 34% 41% 36% 34% 23% 46% 31% 34% 33% 33% 33% 47% 29% 41% 37% 50%
3 23% 23% 16% 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 19% 22% 24% 28% 21% 23% 21% 25% 23% 21% 20% 24% 22% 25% 22%
4 15% 15% 10% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 10% 13% 16% 20% 11% 17% 15% 16% 18% 14% 9% 15% 13% 12% 13%
5+ 9% 9% 4% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 12% 6% 11% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7% 1%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% -

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q5. How many total adults, 18 or older, are Tiving in your household?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
1 17% 17% 15% 17%  17% 8% 24% 18% 20% 4% 12% 21% 20% 18% 16% 13% 17% 22% 12% 19%
2 35% 37% 34% 37% 26% 45% 20% 38% 39% 16% 41% 29% 35% 36% 31%  35% 41% 39%  34% 34%
3 23%  22% 24% 22% 24% 23% 27% 21% 22% 31% 22% 23% 23% 22% 22%  26% 24% 19%  25% 22%
4 15% 13% 17% 13% 21% 14% 17% 13% 12% 28% 13% 17% 13% 13% 18% 16% 10% 11% 18% 15%
5+ 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 7% 6% 20% 11% 6% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 11% 9%
Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q6. of the other adults in your household, how many are working?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Nobody else working 7% 6% 14% 9% 5% 10% 6% 4% 8% 4% 10% - 3% 8% 20% 11% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 2%
One person 24% 24% 16% 27% 19% 28% 22% 23% 13% 19% 28% 11% 26% 18% 38% 31% 22% 20% 21% 26% 25% 16% 15%
Two people 32% 32% 32% 33% 30% 32% 31% 27% 32% 30% 33% 26% 37% 39% 19% 31% 34% 30% 32% 34% 26% 29% 34%
Three or more people 28% 28% 23% 24% 32% 23% 30% 34% 32% 32% 24% 38% 27% 29% 18% 22% 30% 30% 30% 20% 32% 41% 38%
Not applicable 9% 9% 15% 6% 13% 5% 10% 12% 14% 14% 5% 24% 6% 4% 4% 5% 10% 13% 8% 9% 10% 10% 11%
Not sure/ Don't know 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% *% - 2% 2% 1% 1% - -
Q6. of the other adults in your household, how many are working?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Nobody else working 7% 7% 7% 6% 11% 10% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 11% 8% 10% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 14%
One person 24%  27% 20% 24% 22% 27% 16% 27% 24% 18% 24% 23% 22% 27% 22% 22% 21% 20% 26% 25%
Two people 32% 29% 35% 33% 25% 32% 28% 26% 37% 30% 35% 28% 30% 31% 29%  34% 31% 32% 30% 34%
Three or more people 28% 29% 27% 27% 32% 26% 37% 30% 23% 34% 31% 25% 29% 25% 31%  29% 34% 28% 30% 21%
Not applicable 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 4% 15% 7% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 6% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 6%
Not sure/ Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
Q7. If you are currently working, how many total jobs, including part-time jobs, are you working?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
One 45% 45% 40% 39% 51% 40% 46% 53% 47% 53% 37% 54% 53% 50% 16% 28% 48% 51% 57% 38% 43% 64% 68%
Two 13% 13% 17% 11% 16% 6% 16% 13% 21% 19% 7% 19% 20% 8% 2% 6% 17% 14% 20% 11% 21% 16% 19%
Three or more 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Not working 37% 37% 38% 45% 29% 47% 33% 32% 27% 24% 49% 21% 23% 37% 75% 60% 33% 28% 19% 48% 28% 16% 11%
Not sure/ Don't know 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% -
Q7. If you are currently working, how many total jobs, including part-time jobs, are you working?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
One 45% 48% 42% 48% 33% 42% 51% 44% 49% 39% 48% 41% 47% 38% 51% 48% 49% 51% 49% 34%
Two 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 11% 15% 10% 16% 10% 17% 9% 12% 12% 13% 13% 20% 14% 15% 8%
Three or more 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% *%
Not working 37% 31% 44% 34% 49% 43% 27% 41% 31% 46% 32% 42% 36% 45% 31% 35% 28% 31% 30% 53%
Not sure/ Don't know 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 3% 4%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q8. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work Tife more difficult or does not really affect

Tot

Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45-

us NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS

: Cost and availability of child care

Some Coll $30- $50-

Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

Yes, makes it more difficult 25%
No, does not affect me 67%

Not sure

Tot Male Female Straight

Yes, makes it more difficult 25%
No, does not affect me 67%
Not sure

25% 33% 23% 28% 18% 27% 23% 32% 31% 17% 34% 30% 14% 8% 15%
68% 63% 69% 65% 74% 65% 68% 64% 62% 74% 54% 65% 80% 85% 75%
8 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 12% 5% 6% 6% 10%

Q8. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not

really affect

26% 29% 26% 24% 31% 29%
69% 65% 65% 70% 62% 66%
5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 4%

: Cost and availability of child care

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv

27% 19% 30% 23% 22% 29% 20% 34% 15% 25%
67% 68% 66% 66% 75% 64% 66% 59% 76% 70%
6% 13% 3% 12% 3% 7% 14% 6% 9% 5%

21%  25% 36% 26% 24% 19% 13% 38%
69% 69% 57% 62% 70% 76% 81% 53%
10% 6% 6% 11% 6% 5% 6% 9%

Q9. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Getting your child to and from school

Tot

Yes, makes it more difficult 21%

No, does not affect me
Not sure

Q9. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not

Tot Male Female Straight

Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45-

Some Coll $30- $50-

US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

21% 25% 17% 24% 15% 23% 20% 30% 24% 17% 22% 27% 13% 6% 13%
71% 72% 62% 77% 67% 79% 69% 71% 61% 67% 77% 64% 66% 83% 88% 82%

5% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 13% 7% 4% 6%

. . Live ~ No Reg Weekl
LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Churc

really affect

24% 21% 15% 22% 25% 32%
68% 72% 74% 74% 62% 67%
8% 7% 11% 3% 13%

: Getting your child to and from school

Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv

Yes, makes it more difficult 21%
No, does not affect me 71%

Not sure

Q10. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work

16% 29% 17% 23% 23% 10% 31% 9% 20%
70% 67% 72% 73% 70% 70% 63% 81% 73%
14% 4% 12% 3% 7% 21% 6% 11% 7%

Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45-
US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad

Tife more difficult or does not really affect you:

16% 20% 30% 23% 19% 17% 13% 29%
72% 74% 61% 68% 76% 74% 81% 60%
12% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8% 6% 10%
cost and availability of adult care

Some Coll $30- $50-

Coll Grad <$%$30 $50 $75 >$75

Tot
Yes, makes it more difficult 21%
No, does not affect me 71%
Not sure 8%

Q10. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work

Tot Male Female Straight

Yes, makes it more difficult 21%
No, does not affect me 71%
Not sure 8%

17% 23% 22% 23% 27% 14% 36% 18% 14% 12% 11% 23%
79% 69% 69% 68% 64% 80% 53% 73% 83% 82% 83% 69%

4% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 11% 9% 3% 5%

T1ife more difficult or does not really affect you:

25% 22% 21% 24% 24% 26%
67% 70% 71% 69% 66% 71%
8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 3%

Cost and availability of adult care

. . Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv

22% 21% 24% 23% 19% 24% 23% 20% 21%

67% 73% 68% 73% 71% 68% 70% 72% 71%
11% 6% 9% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019

15%  23% 27% 23% 23% 14% 14% 29%
74%  73% 64% 65% 72% 80% 82% 59%
11% 4% 10% 12% 5% 7% 4% 12%
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Qll. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm

Tot Lat Lat Imm US us Nous

Yes, makes it more difficult 31% 31% 28% 26% 35% 24% 32%
No, does not affect me 65% 64% 70% 71% 60% 71% 63%
Not sure 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4%

Qll. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work

Tife more difficult or does not really affect you:
2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS
Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad
36% 32% 36% 23% 46% 32% 15% 12% 24% 30%
59% 63% 60% 72% 50% 63% 80% 79% 70% 65%
5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5%
T1ife more difficult or does not really affect you:

Latino®™Decisions
Cost and availability of public transportation
Some Coll $30- $50-
coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
35% 33% 30% 30% 37% 30%
61% 65% 63% 65% 61% 69%
4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 1%

Cost and availability of public transportation

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes, makes it more difficult 31% 25% 37% 31%  27% 25% 37% 21% 33% 39% 31% 30% 30% 33% 26%  27% 39% 38% 27% 24% 20% 42%
No, does not affect me 65% 70% 59% 64% 68% 70% 59% 75% 63% 58% 65% 64% 65% 64% 66% 70% 54% 60% 69% 70% 77% 53%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 8% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Ql2. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Having to commute a Tong distance to work

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes, makes it more difficult 43% 43% 44% 39% 47% 38% A45% 46% 48% 46% 40% 55% 45% 33% 24% 35% 41% 46% 51% 41% 39% 55% 42%
No, does not affect me 55% 54% 56% 59% 51% 59% 53% 53% 50% 53% 57% 42% 52% 66% 71% 60% 57% 54% 47% 56% 58% 42% 57%
Not sure 2% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% *%
Ql2. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Having to commute a Tong distance to work

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes, makes it more difficult 43% 40% 47% 44% 39% 42% 48% 38% A45% 49% 44% 43% 44% 45% 43%  45% 58% 49% 38% 36% 37% 49%
No, does not affect me 55% 57% 52% 54% 57% 54% 51% 61% 52% 48% 53% 56% 54% 53% 56% 54% 39% 49% 60% 62% 61% 48%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Q13. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Health and safety at work

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes, makes it more difficult 30% 29% 34% 26% 33% 23% 31% 28% 37% 32% 26% 36% 32% 22% 21% 26% 25% 35% 32% 30% 34% 38% 25%
No, does not affect me 62% 63% 59% 66% 60% 71% 60% 66% 54% 60% 66% 53% 61% 72% 72% 65% 67% 57% 61% 60% 61% 55% 66%
Not sure 8% 8 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 9%
Q13. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Health and safety at work

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes, makes it more difficult 30% 28% 31% 30% 28% 29% 31% 27% 32% 26% 30% 29% 30% 37% 26%  28% 34% 24%  32% 26% 23% 36%
No, does not affect me 62% 64% 61% 63% 61% 63% 62% 69% 59% 62% 62% 63% 63% 57% 66% 65% 51% 64% 63% 68% 72% 53%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 4% 9% 12% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 14% 12% 5% 5% 5% 11%
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Ql4. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Discrimination in the workplace
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes, makes it more difficult 27% 26% 36% 24% 30% 22% 28% 26% 35% 31% 22% 35% 29% 19% 14% 17% 24% 32% 34% 23% 31% 31% 30%
No, does not affect me 67% 68% 63% 70% 65% 73% 66% 70% 58% 63% 73% 59% 66% 75% 80% 78% 69% 63% 60% 72% 64% 61% 66%
Not sure 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Ql4. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Discrimination in the workplace
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv
Yes, makes it more difficult 27% 25% 30% 28% 23% 26% 32% 22% 30% 23% 29% 25% 27% 33% 20%  27% 34% 29% 26% 20% 17%
No, does not affect me 67% 72% 61% 67% 69% 70% 62% 74% 64% 68% 67% 68% 68% 61% 73%  69% 59% 63% 68% 76% 80%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% 3%
Q1l5. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Sexual harassment in the workplace
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes, makes it more difficult 18% 17% 33% 13% 24% 13% 20% 18% 31% 25% 10% 32% 18% 9% 4% 11% 14% 23% 24% 14% 22% 21% 26%
No, does not affect me 75% 77% 61% 82% 70% 81% 74% 78% 60% 69% 85% 57% 76% 90% 86% 83% 77% 73% 69% 79% 72% 71% 70%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 11% 6% 1% 10% 6% 9% A% 1% 1% 7% 1% 5%
Q1l5. Please indicate whether it is something that makes your work 1ife more difficult or does not really affect you: Sexual harassment in the workplace

Tot Male Female Straight

Yes, makes it more difficult 18%
No, does not affect me 75%
Not sure 6%

17%
78%
5%

Q16. what is your MAIN method for commuting (to work/around town)?

Lat

Non
Lat

Lat
Imm

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon
LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv
19% 16% 18% 23% 20% 17% 20% 20% 17% 21% 22% 15%  18% 31% 25% 14% 9% 7%
75% 76% 78% 69% 78% 76% 71% 74% 77% 73% 73% 77%  79% 60% 68% 81% 85% 91%
6% 8% 4% 7% 2% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 3% 9% 7% 6% 6% 3%
Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Drive in a car by myself 55% 60% 58% 54% 60% 62% 58% 53% 52% 57% 62% 49% 46% 52% 59% 69% 47% 56% 76% 73%
Drive in a carpool with others 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 14% 9% 12% 12% 8% 11% 15% 13% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 8% 10%
Use ride sharing, such as 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% - 2%
Uber or Lyft
Takﬁ pub]ig transportation, 19% 15% 15% 20% 16% 13% 19% 19% 18% 21% 14% 21% 23% 22% 17% 10% 24% 19% 8% 6%
such as a bus
Ride a bike 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *9% 1% 1% *% *% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
walk 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 2% 5%
Use a scooter share such as *% *% - *% - 1% *%  *% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% -
Bird or Lime
Something else 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q16. what is your MAIN method for commuting (to work/around town)?

Knows
Undoc

coll

SELA SELA SELA

6-15

$30-

Grad <$30 $50

Undoc

coll

33%
14%

Knows

Undoc 0

$30-

16-30 >30

SELA SELA
16-30 >30

SELA SELA
16-30 >30

Phon
Intv

web
Intv

Live No Reg Weekly Never
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church
Drive in a car by myself 55% 63% 48% 58% 45% 66% 47% 73% 49% 38% 57% 53% 61% 56% 51%
Drive in a carpool with others 11% 8% 14% 10% 14% 11% 10% 9% 12% 14% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10%
Use ride sharing, such as 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Uber or Lyft
Take public transportation, 19% 15% 22% 18% 20% 11% 25% 7% 24% 29% 18% 20% 16% 20% 17%
such as a bus
Ride a bike 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 2% %% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1%
walk 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9%
Use a scooter share such as *%  *% *% *% 1% *% - %% - - %% % - - 1%
Bird or Lime
Something else 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Ql7. And how Tong is your total average commute each day, combined back and forth?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll
Less than 1 hour 36% 36% 37% 45% 26% 45% 33% 28% 24% 27% 44% 19% 32% 41% 50% 47% 35% 31%
1 hour 33% 33% 34% 29% 36% 30% 34% 35% 39% 36% 30% 39% 35% 32% 26% 27% 35% 33%
2 hours 17% 17% 13% 14% 19% 15% 17% 21% 15% 17% 16% 19% 17% 16% 14% 16% 15% 19%
3+ hours 15% 15% 16% 11% 19% 10% 17% 16% 22% 20% 10% 23% 16% 11% 10% 11% 15% 17%
Ql7. And how Tong 1is your total average commute each day, combined back and forth?
Live No Reg Weekly Never
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church
Less than 1 hour 36% 34% 37% 34%  42% 39% 26% 40% 36% 29% 35% 37% 33% 36% 36%
1 hour 33% 34% 31% 33% 32% 33% 38% 33% 33% 34% 32% 34% 34% 33% 32%
2 hours 17% 16% 17% 17% 13% 16% 18% 15% 15% 25% 17% 16% 16% 16% 18%
3+ hours 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 18% 12% 17% 11% 17% 13% 16% 14% 14%
Q18. And how Tong 1is your total average commute each day, combined back and forth?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll
Less than 1 minute 29% 29% 32% 30% 27% 32% 28% 26% 29% 26% 31% 21% 28% 27% 40% 34% 27% 29%
1-10 minutes 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 9% 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 17% 13% 12% 9% 9% 12% 17%
11-20 minutes 17% 16% 24% 18% 16% 20% 16% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 17% 20% 12% 18%
21-30 minutes 27% 27% 25% 26% 29% 27% 26% 31% 26% 29% 25% 30% 24% 29% 26% 26% 31% 21%
31+ minutes 15% 15% 8% 15% 13% 12% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15% 15% 19% 13% 8% 10% 18% 15%
Q18. And how Tong 1is your total average commute each day, combined back and forth?
Live No Reg Weekly Never
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church
Less than 1 minute 29% 28% 30% 29% 29% 30% 28% 31% 28% 26% 25% 32% 30% 29% 31%
1-10 minutes 13%  12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14%
11-20 minutes 17% 16% 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 15% 17% 18% 20%
21-30 minutes 27% 26% 28% 27% 25% 26% 28% 26% 27% 28% 26% 27% 28% 29% 22%
31+ minutes 15% 17% 12% 16% 10% 15% 14% 13% 14% 18% 18% 11% 12% 12% 13%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q19. Are you a parent or guardian of child/children in school between the grades of pre-Kindergarten through senior

in high school?

Phon web
Intv Intv

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Public school 38% 39% 25% 35% 41% 26% 43% 40% 41% 53% 29% 45% 59% 31% 12% 30% 49% 40% 37% 31% 53% 54% 47%
Charter school 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9%
Catholic/ other religious school 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% - 8%
Private school (non-religious) 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% % - 3% 5% 2% 3% - 8%
Nohch%1dren pre-K to high 55% 54% 61% 59% 49% 70% 48% 50% 49% 37% 66% 40% 30% 64% 87% 65% 49% 49% 48% 62% 38% 40% 32%
schoo
Ql9. Are you a parent or guardian of child/children in school between the grades of pre-Kindergarten through senior in high school?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Public school 38% 38% 38% 40% 31% 40% 28% 32% 48% 21% 64% 9% 34% 34% 37%  39% 46% 49%  45% 25%
Charter school 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 7% 2% 8% 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 10% 9% 4% 2%
Catholic/ other religious school 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%  *% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Private school (non-religious) 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Nohch%1dren pre-K to high 55% 54% 56% 52% 64% 50% 65% 62% 44% 75% 23% 90% 59% 58% 60%  54% 39% 40% 47% 74%
schoo
Q20. Do you think the pre-K-12 schools in your community are providing high quality education?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 52% 52% 48% 55% 48% 55% 51% 49% 51% 47% 57% 43% 54% 56% 54% 56% 52% 50% 48% 50% 57% 57% 55%
No 25% 24% 29% 19% 31% 20% 26% 34% 27% 32% 18% 34% 24% 25% 16% 19% 25% 27% 32% 27% 23% 30% 29%
Not sure/ Don't know 23% 23% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 17% 22% 21% 25% 23% 22% 19% 30% 25% 22% 23% 19% 23% 20% 13% 16%
Q20. Do you think the pre-kK-12 schools in your community are providing high quality education?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Yes 52% 53% 52% 53% 47% 55% 46% 53% 52% 51% 58% 46% 51% 60% 42%  54% 46% 57%  52% 53%
No 25% 25% 24% 25% 23% 21% 31% 25% 22% 28% 26% 24% 28% 21% 31% 26% 27% 21% 26% 24%
Not sure/ Don't know 23% 22% 24% 21% 31% 23% 23% 22% 26% 21% 16% 30% 21% 19% 27% 20% 27% 22% 22% 22%
Q21. Do you think the pre-kK-12 schools in your community are providing good opportunities for family involvement?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 59% 60% 50% 63% 55% 61% 58% 56% 55% 56% 62% 56% 58% 65% 58% 66% 60% 54% 56% 61% 68% 61% 59%
No 16% 16% 19% 13% 21% 13% 18% 21% 21% 21% 13% 21% 16% 14% 14% 12% 18% 16% 22% 17% 14% 24% 21%
Not sure 25% 24% 32% 24% 24% 25% 24% 23% 24% 24% 25% 23% 25% 21% 28% 22% 22% 30% 22% 22% 18% 15% 20%
Q21. Do you think the pre-K-12 schools in your community are providing good opportunities for family involvement?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Yes 59% 61% 58% 58% 61% 61% 54% 58% 58% 68% 67% 52% 58% 64% 49%  63% 54% 60% 63% 58%
No 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 20% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 19% 16% 17% 16% 18% 13% 17% 18%
Not sure 25% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24% 27% 25% 26% 18% 16% 33% 23% 20% 33% 22% 28% 26% 20% 25%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Tot
Not valuable 2%
Somewhat valuable 22%
Very valuable 57%
Not familiar with the 15%
institution
Not sure 4%

Q22. How valuable do you think the educational programs are at the following

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

Q23. How valuable do you think the educational programs are at the following

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

Q23. How valuable do you think the educational programs are at the following

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

Q24. How valuable do you think the educational programs are at the following

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

2%
22%
57%
15%

4%

the

Tot

the

2%
21%
54%
18%

5%

the

Tot

the

December 2019 LatInOA
Q22. How valuable do you think the educational programs are at the following institutions: Community college
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
2% 1% 1% 4% *% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% *% 5%
22% 26% 22% 23% 20% 23% 23% 24% 27% 18% 31% 22% 15% 24% 21% 23% 23% 24% 23% 26% 24% 25%
56% 62% 52% 62% 53% 58% 63% 62% 57% 56% 51% 63% 63% 44% 44% 54% 65% 63% 51% 56% 67% 62%
16% 8% 22% 7% 22% 13% 7% 7% 8% 22% 9% 10% 18% 26% 29% 17% 6% 6% 21% 13% 6% 4%
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
institutions: Community college
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4%
23% 23% 22%  23% 21% 24% 21% 21% 28% 24% 21% 22% 21% 22%  21% 26% 21% 25% 19% 18% 30%
58% 54% 59% 47% 56% 59% 58% 57% 54% 57% 56% 59% 59% 55% 60% 53% 60% 56% 57% 59% 52%
14% 16% 13% 23% 19% 9% 16% 16% 13% 13% 17% 13% 17% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 18% 19% 8%
3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 8% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6%
institutions: The University of California System
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
3% - 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
21% 24% 16% 26% 16% 23% 22% 30% 27% 16% 32% 18% 18% 18% 19% 21% 23% 21% 23% 23% 19% 24%
54% 56% 53% 55% 53% 54% 61% 48% 51% 57% 49% 57% 53% 55% 46% 52% 56% 61% 49% 54% 62% 62%
18% 13% 23% 11% 23% 16% 11% 12% 12% 22% 12% 16% 24% 20% 28% 17% 14% 11% 22% 16% 12% 6%
5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5%
institutions: The University of California System
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%
21% 21% 20%  23% 21% 23% 19% 20% 28% 22% 20% 21% 19% 18% 18% 26% 20% 24% 17% 17% 28%
56% 52% 56% 46% 53% 55% 57% 52% 52% 52% 55% 56% 59% 49%  57% 50% 52% 53% 60% 58% 48%
17% 19% 16% 23% 20% 12% 17% 21% 12% 18% 17% 15% 17% 20% 18% 15% 23% 17% 15% 21% 12%
4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 9% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 9%
institutions: The California State University System
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4%
20% 28% 16% 25% 15% 22% 23% 28% 27% 15% 33% 20% 15% 16% 17% 18% 24% 25% 23% 22% 20% 23%
54% 55% 53% 56% 51% 56% 59% 54% 52% 57% 47% 58% 56% 53% 44% 55% 56% 64% 47% 59% 64% 64%
18% 12% 25% 10% 27% 15% 10% 9% 10% 25% 10% 14% 25% 25% 33% 16% 13% 6% 24% 15% 7% 5%
5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 7% 6% 2% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q24. How valuable do you think the educational programs are at the following institutions: The California State University System

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

Q25. How valuable

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

Q25. How valuable

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

Q26. How valuable

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

Q26. How valuable

Not valuable
Somewhat valuable
Very valuable

Not familiar with
institution

Not sure

Phon
Intv

web
Intv

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single

2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%

20% 20% 21% 20% 21% 22% 23%

55% 57% 51% 56% 50% 52% 54%

the 18% 16% 20% 17% 22% 21% 11%
5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8%

do you think the educational programs are at the following

Imm 2nd 3rd
NoUS Gen Gen

Non
Lat

Lat Lat
Imm US

Imm

Tot Lat us

the
7%

do you think the educational programs are at the following

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single

3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%

23% 23% 24% 23%  26% 23% 28%

44%  49% 39% 47% 35% 44% 43%

the 22% 20% 25% 21%  28% 27% 15%
7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4% 10%

do you think the educational programs are at the following

Imm 2nd 3rd
NoUS Gen Gen

Non
Lat

Lat Lat
Imm US

Imm

Tot Lat us

Eng Span 18-
Intv

Live No Reg Weekly Never
own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church church
3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% *% 5%
18% 20% 25% 25% 16% 21% 20% 17%
59% 53% 51% 52% 57% 57% 60% 51%
17% 20% 18% 17% 19% 15% 17% 19%
4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 9%
institutions: Vocational schools
Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS Some
Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll
4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4%
29% 18% 36% 23% 18% 18% 21% 23% 26%
42% 47% 31% 51% 47% 42% 35% 41% 50%
17% 28% 21% 16% 27% 31% 36% 25% 15%
8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 11% 6%
institutions: Vocational schools
Live No Reg Weekly Never
own Rent Fam Kids Kids vote Church church
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
19% 23% 30% 27% 20% 23% 22% 23%
50% 44% 35% 45% 44% 48% 44% 40%
23% 23% 24% 20% 25% 20% 25% 23%
5% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 10%

institutions: Private universities/colleges

30-
44

45-
59

HS
<HS Grad

Some

Intv 29 60+ coll

the

do you think the educational programs are at the following

4% 7%

institutions: Private universities/colleges

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single

4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5%

21%  21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 25%

50% 53% 46% 51% 45% 50% 48%

the 19% 17% 22% 17% 28% 22% 15%
6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7%

Live No Reg Weekly Never

own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote cChurch Church
3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
21% 18% 28% 21% 21% 22% 20% 22%
54% 48% 45% 52% 48% 51% 53% 45%
15% 24% 18% 18% 21% 17% 19% 19%
7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 10%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019

Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
18% 31% 18% 21% 18%
59% 47% 55%  52% 61%
18% 15% 21%  18% 15%
3% 6% 4% 7% 4%
coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
27% 24% 28% 28% 28%
52% 38% 43% 51% 56%
13% 29% 20% 16% 11%
4% 6% 5% 3% 3%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
21%  29% 23%  24% 22%
47% 39% 50%  43% 44%
23% 20% 22%  23% 23%
6% 8% 4% 7% 8%
coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
7% 4% 4% 2% 5%
23% 20% 21% 29% 24%
58% 43% 55% 52% 61%
9% 27% 17% 11% 5%
3% 7% 3% 7% 6%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
4% 6% 4% 3% 3%
19% 25% 22%  22% 19%
53% 44% 48% 49% 53%
19% 19% 23% 18% 17%
5% 6% 3% 8% 8%
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Q27. Do you think the grocery stores, restaurants, and street vendors in your community are providing affordable, healthy foods?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 54% 54% 62% 48% 61% 45% 58% 58% 70% 62% 47% 59% 62% 48% 44% 42% 60% 59% 61% 48% 54% 59% 72%
No 30% 30% 28% 34% 27% 35% 28% 30% 22% 26% 34% 30% 23% 35% 36% 37% 24% 31% 28% 34% 33% 30% 19%
Not sure/Don't know 15% 16% 10% 17% 12% 20% 14% 12% 8% 11% 19% 11% 14% 17% 20% 21% 16% 10% 11% 18% 13% 11% 9%
Q27. Do you think the grocery stores, restaurants, and street vendors in your community are providing affordable, healthy foods?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 54% 59% 50% 58% 41% 52% 58% 57% 56% 50% 57% 52% 56% 55% 52%  54% 55% 58%  54% 50% 51% 59%
No 30% 26% 35% 29% 36% 33% 27% 30% 28% 33% 32% 28% 29% 32% 32%  32% 28% 28% 33% 32% 34% 24%
Not sure/Don't know 15% 15% 15% 14% 23% 16% 15% 12% 17% 17% 11% 20% 14% 13% 16% 14% 17% 14% 13% 18% 15% 17%
Q28. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are in your community: Air pollution
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Not important 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat important 14% 13% 23% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 19% 17% 11% 13% 15% 12% 15% 11% 14% 16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 10%
Very important 78% 79% 68% 80% 78% 80% 78% 80% 73% 75% 81% 82% 76% 81% 77% 82% 75% 78% 78% 78% 8l% 76% 86%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% *% 2% *% 2% 2% 1%
Q28. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are in your community: Air pollution
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Not important 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 7% 4%
Somewhat important 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 17% 13% 13% 18% 14% 14% 12% 17%
Very important 78% 78% 79% 79% 78% 79% 80% 79% 79% 79% 80% 77% 81% 80% 76% 81% 80% 78% 79% 78% 81% 75%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%  *% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Q29. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are in your community: Lead
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Not important 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 4% 7% 6%
Somewhat important 18% 17% 29% 12% 25% 10% 21% 25% 26% 25% 12% 27% 19% 15% 12% 13% 21% 21% 21% 14% 22% 21% 28%
Very important 64% 65% 51% 72% 56% 72% 61% 58% 53% 56% 71% 54% 63% 68% 70% 73% 62% 58% 59% 70% 65% 63% 56%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 14% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11%
Q29. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are in your community: Lead
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Wweb
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Not important 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 10% 5% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5%
Somewhat important 18% 21% 16% 19% 15% 15% 22% 19% 15% 22% 20% 17% 20% 17% 18% 16% 20% 23% 18% 16% 15% 23%
Very important 64% 61% 66% 63% 66% 66% 58% 63% 66% 60% 65% 63% 62% 68% 63% 68% 65% 60% 66% 66% 67% 58%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 9% 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 8% 15%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q30. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are

in your community: water Quality

Non Lat Lat Imm ZImm 2nd

Tot Lat Lat Imm US us NoUS Gen
Not important 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat important 14% 14% 17% 13% 16% 13% 14% 17%
Very important 79% 79% 74% 81% 77% 82% 78% 78%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%

3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some
Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4%
14% 16% 12% 17% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 18%
78% 76% 82% 76% 76% 82% 82% 84% 77% 76%
4% 4% 1% A% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2%

in your community: water Quality

Not important 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Somewhat important 14% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14%
very important 79% 78% 79% 78% 81% 79%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Q31. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd

Tot Lat Lat Imm US us NoUS Gen
Not important 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Somewhat important 19% 19% 21% 16% 24% 15% 21% 22%
Vvery important 63% 63% 61% 67% 60% 65% 62% 61%
Not sure 8% 8% 4% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6%

Q31. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are

Tot Male Female Straight

LGBT Married Single Own

Live No Reg Weekly Never
Rent Fam Kids Kids vote Church church
4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12%
79% 80% 78% 80% 80% 77% 80% 79% 79%
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%

in your community: Pesticides
3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some
Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll
9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6% 11% 11%
25% 26% 13% 27% 20% 18% 13% 14% 18% 25%
59% 58% 68% 58% 64% 63% 68% 71% 65% 57%
6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6% 7%

in your community: Pesticides

Not important 10% 13% 7% 10% 9% 9%
Somewhat important 19% 20% 19% 21% 15% 18%
Very important 63% 61% 65% 63% 64% 64%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 6% 13% 8%

Q32. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd

Tot Lat Lat Imm US us NoUS Gen
Not important 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 14%
Somewhat important 25% 24% 33% 20% 30% 21% 26% 30%
Very important 55% 55% 49% 58% 52% 57% 54% 52%
Not sure 7% 7% 5% 10% 4% 9% 6% 4%

Q32. How serious do you think the following environmental problems are

Tot Male Female Straight

LGBT Married Single Own

Live No Reg Weekly Never
Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church church
11% 10% 9% 12% 7% 13% 10% 9% 11%
21% 17% 20% 21% 23% 16% 21% 19% 17%
61% 67% 63% 57% 64% 62% 63% 66% 63%
7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9%

in your community: Noise pollution
3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some
Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll
14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 9% 13% 16%
31% 32% 18% 34% 25% 20% 20% 19% 25% 27%
50% 48% 61% 46% 55% 63% 54% 60% 54% 53%
5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 11% 13% 8% 4%

in your community: Noise pollution

Not important 14% 17% 10% 14% 13% 13%
Somewhat important 25% 25% 25% 27% 16% 21%
Very important 55% 54% 55% 54% 58% 57%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 6% 13% 8%

Live No Reg Weekly Never

Rent Fam Kids Kids vote Church church
14% 16% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 19%
30% 21% 24% 35% 26% 23% 27% 24% 24%
51% 58% 56% 44% 55% 55% 55% 58% 49%
6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019

coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
7% 3% 4% 1% 4%
13% 15% 17% 16% 14%
78% 81% 76% 82% 78%
2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2%
14% 15% 18%  13% 13% 13% 15%
81% 80% 78% 79% 79% 80% 77%
1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6%
coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
12% 9% 5% 8% 14%
22% 18% 22% 28% 23%
56% 67% 64% 57% 59%
9% 6% 9% 7% 4%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 13% 5%
19% 23% 26% 18% 16% 15% 27%
65% 63% 60% 65% 64% 66% 58%
7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 9%
coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
12% 13% 9% 14% 15%
33% 22% 30% 24% 28%
52% 56% 56% 58% 53%
3% 9% 6% 5% 4%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
12% 12% 11% 12% 16% 15% 11%
25% 27% 25% 24% 24% 21% 31%
56% 53% 59% 57% 52% 58% 49%
7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8%
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Q33. which of the following best describes your current

Non Lat Lat

Tot Lat Lat Imm US
I do not have health 14% 15% 3% 18% 10%
insurance coverage
I am not eligible to apply 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
for health insurance
I have health insurance 25% 24% 33% 20% 31%
provided by my employer
I have private health 9% 9% 15% 9% 10%
insurance that I pay for
I have private health 3% 4% 1% 1% 6%
insurance that my parents pay
I have health insurance 19% 19% 20% 22% 16%
through Medicare
I have health insurance 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
through Medicaid
I have health insurance 16% 16% 11% 19% 13%
through Medi-cal
Not sure/ Don't know 6% 6% 9% 6% 6%

Q33. which of the following best describes your current

Tot Male Female Straight

health insurance coverage?

54%
13%
1%
11%
2%
4%
5%

SELA
16-30

17%

17%

52%
16%
6%
10%
3%
6%
1%

SE
>3

2

2

1

LA
0

6%

9%

6%
3%

Phon web
Intv Intv
13% 15%
2% 3%
22%  29%
9% 10%
3% 5%
21%  15%
6% 5%
17% 13%
7% 5%

Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30-
US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50
7% 17% 12% 5% 11% 17% 14% 19% 15% 5% 16% 17% 12% 9% 18% 9%
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
24% 25% 29% 35% 31% 19% 22% 31% 31% 13% 15% 20% 29% 45% 12% 27%
11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 10% 15% 6% 11%
1% 4% 7% 5% 5% 2% 9% 4% *% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5%
30% 15% 13% 20% 17% 21% 18% 9% 13% 42% 27% 18% 16% 12% 26% 18%
5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%
16% 16% 14% 11% 13% 19% 13% 16% 18% 17% 22% 18% 14% 7% 25% 14%
4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5%
health insurance coverage?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA
LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15
I do not have health 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 8% 18% 14% 18% 11% 7% 10% 17% 15% 16% 18%
insurance coverage
I am not eligible to apply 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 2%
for health insurance
I have health insurance 25% 28% 23% 27% 18% 31% 22% 34% 24% 12% 30% 21% 30% 24% 23%  26% 29% 25%
provided by my emp10ﬁer
I have private healt 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 14% 9% 3% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 14%
insurance that I pay for
I have private health 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 8% 1% 2% 14% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2%
insurance that my parents pay
I have health insurance 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 19% 17% 22% 18% 17% 13% 24% 22% 21% 17%  18% 15% 13%
through Medicare
I have health insurance 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3%
through Medicaid
I have health insurance 16% 12% 20% 15% 20% 16% 14% 12% 17% 21% 17% 15% 14% 18% 16% 18% 12% 19%
through Medi-cCal
Not sure/ Don't know 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% 7% 6% 4% 11% 4% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Q34. where do you usually go to seek healthcare?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS Some Coll $30-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50
D?gtqr's office or private 53% 52% 59% 52% 54% 60% 50% 54% 58% 52% 54% 41% 50% 61% 60% 51% 51% 53% 57% A45% 61%
clinic
C?mmqnity health center / 23% 24% 7% 26% 19% 21% 23% 23% 11% 16% 28% 25% 21% 23% 22% 27% 21% 22% 15% 32% 16%
clinic
Hospital outpatient dept 5% 4% 14% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 10% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3%
Hospital emergency room 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7%
urgent Care facility 3% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2%
Home remedies/ self-care 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5%
outside the United States *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% - - 2% 1% *%
Some other place 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% *% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure/ Don't know 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% A% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 10% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 4%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019



PAT BROWN INSTITUTE
FOR PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Unleashing the Power of Participation

CAL STATE

LA

Pat Brown Institute Southeast Los Angeles Regional Survey
December 2019

Latino”aDecisions

Q34. where do you usually go to seek healthcare?

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
%qyﬂsoﬁkeorpﬁvﬁe 53% 52% 54% 54% 50% 55% 49% 62% 48% 50% 49% 57% 58% 55% 50% 51% 45% 50% 54% 62% 56% 47%
clinic
C?mmgnity health center / 23% 19% 26% 22% 26% 21% 23% 18% 26% 24% 24% 21% 20% 24% 21%  26% 22% 21% @ 24% 21% 24% 20%
clinic
Hospital outpatient dept 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7%
Hospital emergency room 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 2% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 11% 6% 6% 3% 5% 9%
Urgent Care facility 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6%
Home remedies/ self-care 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 2% 4%
outside the United States *% 1% *% 1% - *% 1% 1% 1% - *% 1% 1% *% *% *% %% - 1% - *% 1%
Some other place 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure/ Don't know 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 2% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Q35. would you agree or disagree with the following statements: My healthcare provider is located in an area that is convenient
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Agree 82% 82% 88% 84% 82% 89% 80% 82% 85% 80% 85% 77% 77% 87% 92% 84% 83% 82% 80% 82% 78% 83% 90%
Disagree 12% 12% 8% 11% 14% 7% 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 15% 16% 9% 6% 12% 10% 13% 17% 12% 15% 12% 10%
Not sure 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 8% 1% 4% 2% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 1% 5% -
Q35. would you agree or disagree with the following statements: My healthcare provider is located in an area that is convenient
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Agree 82% 84% 82% 83% 79% 82% 82% 87% 81% 82% 78% 86% 85% 86% 80%  84% 72% 81% 84% 90% 87% 74%
Disagree 12%  12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 16% 9% 11% 10% 13% 12% 18% 14% 12% 7% 10% 15%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 10% 5% 4% 3% 3% 11%
Q36. would you agree or disagree with the following statements: My healthcare provider meets my language needs
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Agree 85% 85% 90% 84% 88% 84% 86% 87% 91% 87% 84% 85% 82% 90% 86% 84% 83% 89% 87% 84% 86% 86% 93%
Disagree 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 10% 8% 11% 6% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9% 4%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 1% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4%
Q36. wWould you agree or disagree with the following statements: My healthcare provider meets my language needs
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Agree 85% 87% 84% 86% 83% 85% 85% 90% 83% 83% 85% 86% 88% 85% 85% 88% 78% 83% 88% 89% 87% 82%
Disagree 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 13% 10% 8% 4% 8% 8%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 3% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 9% 7% 4% 7% 5% 9%
Q37. would you agree or disagree with the following statements: Dental health treatment and services are available and accessible
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Agree 67% 66% 75% 64% 70% 65% 68% 71% 72% 69% 65% 64% 67% 70% 65% 63% 68% 68% 65% 65% 68% 56% 80%
Di1sagree 26% 26% 18% 28% 23% 28% 25% 22% 20% 22% 29% 24% 24% 27% 29% 29% 24% 24% 28% 28% 21% 40% 16%
Not sure 8% 8 7% 8 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 12% 9% 4% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 5% 4%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q37. would you agree or disagree with the following statements: Dental health treatment and services are available and accessible

Agree
Disagree
Not sure

Q38. would you agree or disagree with the following statements: Vision

Agree
Disagree
Not sure

Q38. would you agree or disagree with the following statements: Vision

Agree
Disagree
Not sure

Ag ree
Di1sagree
Not sure

Q39. would you agree or disagree with the

Agree
Disagree
Not sure

Q40. In your opinion, how do Tocal police and

Usually treated fairly
Sometimes treated fairly
Usually treated unfairly

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
67% 70% 63% 67% 67% 63% 70% 67% 67% 71% 65% 68% 69% 66% 67% 66% 66% 65% 67% 68% 69% 63%
26% 25% 26% 25% 27% 30% 20% 28% 25% 20% 27% 24% 25% 29% 22%  28% 25% 28% 24% 26% 27% 23%
8% 5% 11% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 5% 11% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6% 4% 13%
treatment and services are available and accessible
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
74% 73% 79% 75% 72% 82% 71% 72% 76% 71% 76% 67% 68% 76% 85% 77% 72% 74% 69% 72% 71% 69% 80%
19% 19% 14% 18% 20% 14% 20% 21% 14% 18% 19% 21% 21% 20% 12% 16% 18% 21% 22% 20% 21% 24% 14%
8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 6% 10% 11% 5% 13% 10% 4% 3% 7% 10% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6%

74%
19%
8%

Tot

66%
19%
15%

66%
19%
15%

Tot

treatment and services are available and accessible

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
77% 71% 73% 75% 74% 69% 79% 72% 71% 70% 77% 77% 74% 75%  75% 70% 68% 76% 77% 79% 65%
17% 20% 20%  15% 20% 20% 18% 16% 23% 20% 17% 18% 21% 16%  20% 17% 22% 18% 18% 18% 19%
6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 11% 2% 12% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 14% 9% 7% 4% 3% 15%
Q39. would you agree or disagree with the following statements: Mental health treatment and services are available and accessible
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
65% 74% 69% 64% 69% 65% 61% 70% 62% 70% 61% 61% 68% 77% 75% 66% 63% 56% 69% 60% 58% 73%
20% 13% 16% 23% 12% 22% 25% 19% 24% 15% 25% 24% 18% 8% 9% 21% 23% 30% 17% 23% 31% 19%
15% 14% 15% 13% 20% 13% 14% 11% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 11% 8%
following statements: Mental health treatment and services are available and accessible
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
70% 63% 65% 70% 67% 62% 72% 64% 63% 63% 69% 66% 69% 63% 66% 62% 65% 68% 67% 71% 58%
18% 21% 20% 15% 19% 22% 15% 20% 22% 25% 14% 19% 19% 19%  22% 22% 20% 20% 16% 17% 23%
12% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 16% 12% 17% 15% 12% 18% 12% 15% 14% 13% 17% 12% 19%
other local Taw enforcement authorities treat people in this community? would you say people in your community are...
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
41% 49% 44% 38% 41% 42% 36% 44% 39% 43% 34% 42% 44% 45% Al% A5% 42% 37% 4l% 42% 41% 47%
34% 27% 29% 39% 32% 34% 43% 33% 36% 31% 45% 33% 34% 20% 26% 34% 34% 43% 28% 41% 38% 35%
15% 15% 13% 18% 9% 17% 16% 18% 18% 12% 16% 16% 11% 17% 16% 15% 17% 13% 18% 11% 16% 15%
11% 8% 14% 5% 18% 8% 5% 4% 6% 14% 5% 9% 10% 19% 18% 7% 7% 8% 14% 6% 5% 4%

pon't know

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q40. In your opinion, how do local police and other local law enforcement authorities treat

Tot Male Female Straight

people in this community? would you say

Phon
Intv

people in your community are...

web
Intv

Usually treated fairly 41% 46% 37%
Sometimes treated fairly 33% 32% 34%
Usually treated unfairly 15% 14% 16%
Don't know 10% 7% 13%

Q41. Are you concerned about the presence of ICE (Immigration and

Live

LGBT Married Single Own Rent Fam
43% 35% 45% 37% 48% 40% 35%
33% 34% 31% 38% 32% 34% 38%
15% 16% 13% 16% 12% 16% 14%
9% 15% 11% 8% 8% 11% 13%

Customs Enforcement) or border

No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA

Kids Kids vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
43% 40% 41% 42% 37%  41% 34% 44%  42% 39%
34% 33% 35% 33% 38% 33% 39% 33% 34% 29%
15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 17% 18% 13% 14% 17%
9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 14%

patrol authorities in your community?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 43% 43% 46% 41% 45% 33% 47% 48% 41% 48% 39% 59% 42% 39% 34% 42% 43% 43% 46% 49% 39% 53% 45%
No 54% 55% 45% 56% 52% 63% 51% 50% 56% 50% 58% 40% 55% 59% 61% 53% 55% 54% 53% 48% 60% 47% 54%
Not sure 3% 2% 9% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1%
Q41. Are you concerned about the presence of ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) or border patrol authorities in your community?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Yes 43% 38% 48% 43% 43% 39% 50% 34% 46% 52% 49% 38% 41% 47% 41%  47% 48% 49%  48% 35%
No 54% 60% 49% 55% 50% 58% 46% 63% 51% 45% 50% 58% 56% 50% 56% 51% 50% 48% 51% 62%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Q42. How concerned are you?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Very concerned 55% 55% 57% 49% 61% 43% 58% 64% 54% 59% 50% 57% 58% 55% 48% 53% 57% 58% 54% 58% 44% 58% 60%
Somewhat concerned 36% 36% 28% 39% 32% 40% 34% 30% 36% 32% 40% 34% 33% 36% 42% 38% 35% 33% 35% 37% 43% 34% 26%
Not strongly concerned 8% 8% 12% 11% 6% 16% 6% 5% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 11% 4% 13% 7% 12%
pon't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - 2%
Q42. How concerned are you?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Very concerned 55% 51% 58% 55% 54% 48% 60% 51% 56% 57% 54% 56% 54% 52% 62% 57% 53% 44% 61% 56%
Somewhat concerned 36% 38% 34% 36% 33% 40% 34% 39% 33% 38% 34% 37% 36% 37% 32%  34% 33% 41%  32% 40%
Not strongly concerned 8% 9% 7% 7% 13% 10% 6% 7% 10% 5% 11% 5% 9% 11% 4% 8% 14% 15% 5% 2%
pDon't know 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% - - 1% 3%
Q43. would you say the community where you Tive is a welcoming place for immigrants, or not a welcoming place?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
We1com1n? place 78% 78% 83% 77% 80% 75% 79% 83% 78% 78% 78% 77% 80% 81% 73% 75% 82% 79% 78% 78% 80% 75% 86%
Not a welcoming place 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 13% 10% 7% 14% 5%
Don't know 13% 13% 10% 15% 11% 17% 12% 9% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 19% 17% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q43. would you say the community where you live is a welcoming place for immigrants, or not a welcoming place?

Tot
We1comin? place 78%
Not a welcoming place 9%
Don't know 13%

Tot
Yes 76%
No 21%
Not sure/Don't know 4%

including children, who Tive in the household.

Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Own

Live

Rent Fam

Kids vote Church Church undoc 0-5

Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA

SELA Phon web
6-15 16-30 >30

Intv Intv

80% 77% 80% 71% 78% 81% 81% 78% 78%
9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 11% 5%
11% 15% 12% 19% 12% 11% 13% 11%

Non Lat Lat Imm
Lat Lat Imm US us

Are you aware of this?

Imm 2nd 3rd
NoUS Gen Gen

Eng Span 18-
Intv Intv 29

17% 11%

Q44. In 2020, the Federal Government is required to implement the census. Every single household 1is required to complete
including children, who 1ive in the household.

60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75

80% 80% 76%  84% 72% 78%  78%
8% 9% 8% 8% 13% 11% 9%
12% 11% 16% 8% 15% 11%  13%

HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

82% 83% 71%

4% 7% 12%

14% 11% 17%

a form Tisting the number of people,

76% 78% 83% 68% 88%
21% 20% 14% 29% 9%
4% 3% 3% 3% 2%

Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Own

71% 69% 66% 66% 85% 55%
25% 29% 29% 30% 12% 40%
4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5%

Are you aware of this? .
Live

Rent Fam

0 Reg Weekl
Kids vote Churc

84% 92% 83% 68% 75% 78% 77% 72% 72% 81%

6% 13% 28% 22% 19% 20% 24% 25% 16%
2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%

Q44. In 2020, the Federal Government is required to implement the census. Every single household is required to complete a form Tisting the number of people,

Never
Church undoc 0-5

Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
6-15 16-30 >30

Intv Intv

Tot
Yes 76%
No 21%
Not sure/Don't know 4%

Q45. Do you plan to participate and

77% 74% 75% 78% 83% 65% 84% 72% 66%
19% 22% 22% 16% 14% 30% 14% 22% 33%
4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2%

complete the census form?

Non Lat Lat Imm

Imm 2nd 3rd
NoUS Gen Gen

Eng Span 18-
Intv Intv 29

60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75

79% 80% 69%  81%

64% 72%  75% 87% 84% 62%

19% 18% 28%  17% 29% 23%  22% 13% 14% 32%

2% 2% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4%

HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot
Yes 79%
No 10%
pon't know 11%

Q45. Do you plan to participate and

Lat Lat Imm US us
79% 82% 84% 75% 90%
11% 6% 8% 14% 5%

119% 12% 9% 12% 6%

complete the census form?

Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Own

75% 78% 72% 73% 85% 60%
12% 13% 13% 14% 7% 22%
12% 9% 15% 14% 8% 18%

Live

Rent Fam

91% 89%

Reg Weekly Never
Kids vote Church church undoc 0-5

Knows SELA SELA SELA SE

84% 74% 76% 86% 77% 85% 83% 87%
4% 7% 13% 12% 8% 13% 7% 10% 10%
6% 9% 13% 12% 6% 10% 8% 7% 4%

6-15 16-30 >30

% 2% 7%

LA Phon web

84% 85% 72%  83% 65% 81% 78% 90% 86% 68%

Tot
Yes 79%
No 10%
pon't know 11%

79% 80% 80% 77% 86% 72% 89% 75% 72%
12% 8% 10% 10% 7% 14% 6% 13% 12%
9% 12% 10% 12% 7% 14% 6% 12%

Q46. As you may know, the census will be available online for

Non Lat Lat Imm
Lat Lat Imm US us

the first time.

Imm 2nd 3rd
NoUS Gen Gen

Eng Span 18-
Intv Intv 29

16% 11%

60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75

9% 7% 14% 9% 15% 11%  13%
7% 14% 8% 20% 8% 10%

HS Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot
online / Internet 38%
Hard copy through mail 36%
over the phone 4%
In-person at front door 22%

37% 47% 25% 54% 19%
36% 32% 41% 30% 42%
4% 6% 4% 4% 5%
23% 15% 30% 11% 33%

46% 59% 48% 60% 20% 70%
33% 29% 31% 27% 42% 21%
4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3%
18% 9% 15% 10% 32% 7%

13% 16% 43% 48% 54% 26% 48% 54% 64%
45% 46% 32% 33% 30% 43% 34% 26% 26%

6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%

37% 32% 20% 17% 13% 28% 14% 16% 8%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019

Given this option, would you be inclined to complete the census via...
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Q46. As you may know, the census will be available online for the first time

Tot Male Female Straight

online / Internet 38% 41% 35%
Hard copy through mail 36% 33% 39%
over the phone 4% 3% 5%
In-person at front door 22% 23% 21%

Q47. In 2020, Los Angeles County will transition from traditional

Tocation. Are you aware of this?
Non

. Given this option, would you

Live No Reg

LGBT Married Single Own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote
40% 30% 32% 48% 32% 37% 53% 47% 30% 41%
35% 37% 38% 32% 38% 36% 30% 34% 38% 35%
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
20% 30% 26% 16% 27% 21% 14% 15% 28% 20%

be inclined to complete the census via...

weekly
Church

Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Wweb

Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
42%  39% 53% 43% 40% 26% 23% 68%
37% 35% 31% 31% 33% 43% 43% 20%
4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3%
16% 23% 13% 19% 21% 29% 28% 10%

polling places to vote centers that will allow voters to cast ballots at any voter center

Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 57% 57% 60% 66% 49% 69% 53% 50% 46% 44% 69% 45% 55% 58% 71% 68% 51% 54% 51% 63% 52% 54% 57%
No 36% 36% 37% 27% 46% 26% 40% 46% 47% 49% 24% 46% 37% 37% 24% 25% 41% 41% 43% 32% 40% 43% 41%
Not sure/Don't know 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 9% 8% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 2%
Q47. In 2020, Los Angeles County will transition from traditional polling places to vote centers that will allow voters to cast ballots at any voter center
Tocation. Are you aware of this?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 57% 56% 58% 56% 60% 62% 50% 67% 53% 46% 56% 58% 59% 67% 45%  60% 51% 59% 54% 63% 65% 44%
No 36% 38% 35% 38% 30% 31% 42% 30% 37% 45% 36% 36% 36% 28% 47%  36% 40% 34% 39% 33% 31% 45%
Not sure/Don't know 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 5% 4% 11%
Q48. How much attention do you pay to what's going on in local government, including city, county, and school district issues?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
A ot 23% 23% 32% 28% 20% 28% 22% 16% 26% 17% 29% 13% 20% 31% 31% 26% 19% 23% 28% 26% 16% 25% 36%
A fair amount 27% 26% 33% 18% 36% 14% 31% 35% 35% 38% 16% 39% 33% 19% 13% 16% 31% 32% 30% 23% 35% 36% 31%
Some 33% 34% 27% 37% 29% 38% 31% 31% 27% 29% 36% 30% 30% 35% 37% 40% 32% 29% 28% 34% 36% 26% 21%
Not too much 13% 13% 6% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 8% 12%
None at all 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% -
Q48. How much attention do you pay to what's going on in local government, including city, county, and school district issues?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
A lot 23% 24% 22% 22% 27% 30% 17% 31% 21% 16% 22% 25% 25% 30% 16% 25% 18% 27% 22% 27% 26% 19%
A fair amount 27% 26% 27% 29% 17% 24% 29% 26% 27% 24% 31% 23% 29% 25% 20%  26% 35% 25% 29% 21% 19% 40%
Some 33% 31% 34% 31%  39% 33% 34% 29% 34% 40% 34% 32% 31% 33% 37%  34% 33% 32%  34% 34% 35% 29%
Not too much 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 9% 17% 13% 11% 15% 12% 14% 15% 9%
None at all 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 9% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Q49. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Communicated with an elected official
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 16% 14% 37% 12% 20% 14% 16% 16% 27% 21% 11% 19% 12% 17% 15% 12% 10% 17% 28% 10% 20% 21% 35%
No 81% 82% 61% 84% 76% 84% 79% 80% 70% 74% 87% 74% 82% 82% 84% 84% 83% 81% 70% 86% 75% 78% 63%
Don't know 4% A% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 8% 5% 1% *% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q49. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Communicated with an elected official

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 24% 10% 9% 16% 15% 19% 17% 11%  18% 16% 19% 12% 18% 14% 18%
No 81% 80% 82% 81% 79% 84% 78% 74% 85% 88% 79% 82% 78% 81% 83% 80% 76% 78% 84% 80% 85% 74%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2% 1% 9%
Q50. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Attended a public meeting or hearing of a government agency
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 15% 13% 29% 11% 19% 11% 16% 15% 27% 22% 8% 17% 17% 14% 9% 6% 12% 19% 27% 9% 16% 25% 40%
No 82% 83% 66% 87% 77% 88% 80% 81% 69% 74% 90% 77% 79% 84% 90% 91% 82% 79% 71% 88% 79% 75% 58%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% - 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% *% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Refused % 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *%  *% 1% *% 1% *%  *% - 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% - -

Q50. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Attended a public meeting or hearing of a government agency

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 15% 17% 12% 16% 9% 15% 15% 21% 11% 11% 17% 12% 18% 17% 11% 18% 15% 21% 11% 18% 12% 19%
No 82% 81% 83% 81% 87% 84% 79% 78% 84% 86% 78% 86% 80% 81% 84%  80% 77% 76% 88% 79% 88% 73%
pon't know 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% *% 7%
Refused 1% 1% *% *% 1% - 1% *% 1% - %% 1% *% - 1% *% 1% - 1% *%  *% 1%
Q51. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Talked to friends or family about an issue involving government

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 51% 49% 68% 39% 64% 39% 55% 65% 64% 67% 36% 65% 57% 43% 35% 32% 50% 62% 67% 43% 57% 65% 79%
No 46% 48% 27% 59% 32% 59% 41% 32% 31% 28% 62% 28% 39% 55% 64% 66% 43% 36% 32% 55% 39% 32% 20%
Don't know 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1%

Q51. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Talked to friends or family about an issue involving government

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes 51% 53% 48% 55% 34% 42% 61% 47% 53% 53% 54% 47% 57% 45% 52% 57% 61% 52% 52% 47% 42% 64%
No 46% 44% 48% 42% 61% 56% 34% 51% 43% 45% 43% 49% 41% 53% 44%  42% 35% 47%  44% 51% 56% 30%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Q52. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Attended a political, protest, march, or rally

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 18% 17% 24% 17% 20% 14% 19% 19% 21% 23% 13% 24% 25% 12% 7% 12% 18% 20% 27% 11% 25% 23% 31%
No 79% 79% 73% 81% 76% 84% 77% 76% 75% 73% 84% 67% 71% 88% 92% 87% 76% 77% 71% 86% 70% 76% 64%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 9% 4% 1% *% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019



1A :él%%%‘gg‘;ﬁﬂgg“ Pat Brown Institute Southeast Los Angeles Regional Survey

Unleashing the Power of Participation December 2019 Latl No’4LecIsIons

Q52. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Attended a political, protest, march, or rally

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 15% 21% 18% 18% 18% 23% 13% 18% 19% 12%  23% 25% 23% 19% 10% 13% 26%
No 79% 80% 78% 78% 80% 83% 75% 80% 78% 79% 72% 85% 78% 79% 82% 76% 68% 73% 77% 89% 87% 66%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 6% 4% 4% 1% 1% 8%
Q53. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Given money to a political campaign or political cause

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 13% 12% 29% 7% 20% 10% 14% 18% 24% 19% 8% 21% 15% 8% 9% 10% 8% 17% 22% 6% 15% 21% 38%
No 83% 85% 62% 91% 74% 89% 81% 78% 69% 74% 91% 71% 81% 89% 91% 88% 83% 81% 76% 91% 81% 75% 59%
Don't know 4% 4% 9% 2% 5% 1% 5% 4% 7% 7% 1% 9% 4% 3% - 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%

Q53. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Given money to a political campaign or political cause

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 13% 13% 13% 12% 16% 11% 16% 19% 9% 12% 15% 11% 18% 14% 9%  15% 17% 18%  10% 12% 10% 19%
No 83% 83% 83% 84% 79% 86% 77% 79% 86% 84% 81% 85% 79% 83% 84%  84% 78% 79% 85% 86% 89% 72%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 9%

Q54. During the past_five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Posted a message on Facebook, Twitter, or other social media about
a social or political issue

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 28% 27% 41% 19% 39% 16% 32% 38% 39% 44% 14% 43% 40% 18% 5% 13% 26% 37% 45% 19% 36% 39% 49%
No 68% 70% 52% 78% 57% 82% 64% 58% 55% 51% 84% 49% 56% 79% 93% 85% 69% 60% 51% 78% 59% 57% 48%
pon't know 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 8% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Q54. During the past_five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Posted a message on Facebook, Twitter, or other social media about
a social or political issue

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes 28% 28% 28% 30% 19% 21% 41% 22% 30% 34% 32% 24% 31% 23% 28% 30% 42% 38% 28% 16% 15% 49%
No 68% 69% 68% 66% 76% 76% 56% 76% 66% 62% 64% 72% 67% 74% 67% 68% 50% 59% 69% 81% 84% 43%
pDon't know 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 1% 8%
Q55. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Attended a community or neighborhood meeting
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 33% 31% 50% 31% 34% 33% 33% 31% 41% 33% 32% 31% 33% 40% 26% 30% 25% 37% 43% 28% 30% 40% 56%
No 64% 65% 47% 66% 62% 66% 63% 66% 57% 61% 66% 62% 62% 59% 74% 66% 69% 60% 56% 70% 66% 58% 41%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 7% 5% 1% - 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%

Q55. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Attended a community or neighborhood meeting

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 33% 34% 31% 34% 29% 39% 30% 42% 29% 26% 36% 30% 35% 41% 22%  38% 35% 39% 31% 33% 34% 31%
No 64% 63% 66% 63% 67% 59% 65% 57% 66% 72% 60% 67% 63% 57% 73%  60% 60% 56% 65% 66% 66% 61%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% %% 8%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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QSﬁ. ?uring the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Attended a PTA meeting or other volunteer group at your child's
schoo

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 33% 34% 29% 37% 30% 31% 34% 33% 27% 30% 37% 27% 42% 39% 22% 36% 28% 34% 39% 30% 40% 42% 50%
No 63% 62% 70% 60% 67% 66% 62% 64% 71% 66% 60% 67% 54% 59% 77% 60% 67% 64% 58% 68% 55% 58% 49%
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2%

QSﬁ. ?uring the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Attended a PTA meeting or other volunteer group at your child's
schoo

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church cChurch undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes 33% 32% 35% 34% 31% 41% 24% 33% 37% 24% 50% 18% 31% 40% 26%  38% 33% 38% 37% 31% 32% 36%
No 63% 66% 60% 63% 63% 57% 71% 66% 57% 72% 46% 79% 66% 58% 69% 60% 59% 60% 60% 68% 67% 57%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 8% 1% 4% 1% 1% 7%
Q57. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Given money to a non-profit or charitable organization

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 44% 43% 62% 41% 48% 48% 43% 46% 56% 48% 41% 43% 45% 47% 43% 37% 37% 52% 58% 35% 46% 63% 75%
No 53% 54% 34% 56% 49% 50% 53% 52% 41% 47% 57% 50% 51% 53% 56% 60% 58% 47% 40% 62% 50% 33% 24%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% *% *% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1%

Q57. During the past five years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things: Given money to a non-profit or charitable organization

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 44% 44% 45% 45% 41% 47% 45% 51% A1% 42% 43% 46% 51% 46% 39% 50% 42% 51% 42% 52% 45% 44%
No 53% 53% 51% 52% 55% 50% 51% 48% 54% 56% 54% 51% 47% 51% 57% 49% 52% 47% 55% 48% 55% 49%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 7%
Q58. Are you registered to vote?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 63% 61% 93% 46% 84% 92% 53% 83% 86% 75% 52% 72% 54% 58% 75% 53% 62% 71% 72% 56% 68% 77% 86%
No 31% 34% 4% 48% 11% 7% 40% 10% 12% 18% 43% 17% 40% 39% 23% 43% 32% 23% 23% 39% 29% 16% 10%
Not eligible to vote 3% 3% - 3% 2%  *% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% *% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% *% T7% 3%
pDon't know/refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - %%
Q58. Are you registered to vote?

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes 63% 64% 63% 66% 55% 61% 69% 78% 52% 62% 56% 70% 100% 64% 64% 61% 62% 64% 55% 77% 63% 64%
No 31%  30% 31% 29% 39% 35% 24% 20% 42% 28% 38% 25% - 33% 28%  34% 28% 32% 40% 21% 34% 26%
Not eligible to vote 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% - 2% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5%
pon't know/refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4%  *% 2% 6% 2% 3% - 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Q59. Are you planning to register?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 23% 22% 66% 22% 29% 68% 19% 35% 19% 23% 23% 23% 16% 31% 24% 18% 21% 33% 26% 21% 35% 3% 63%
No 53% 53% 34% 55% 45% 17% 56% 34% 57% 47% 55% 47% 50% 58% 55% 63% 45% 41% 53% 59% 42% 69% 37%
Don't know/ Unsure 24% 24% - 23% 26% 16% 25% 30% 24% 29% 23% 30% 34% 11% 21% 19% 34% 26% 21% 20% 23% 28% -

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q59. Are you planning to register?

SELA SELA SELA SELA
0-5 6-15 16-30 >30

26% 19%  23% 27%
49% 64%  54% 55%

Phon
Intv

web
Intv

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc

Yes 23% 25% 22% 23%  22% 20% 25% 25% 19% 32% 21% 25% - 28% 19%  24%
No 53% 46% 57% 48% 66% 58% 53% 54% 56% 42% 54% 52% - 55% 58%  50%
pDon't know/ uUnsure 24% 29% 21% 29% 12% 22% 21% 21% 25% 26% 26% 23% - 17% 22%  26%

Q60. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that President Donald Trump 1is handling his job?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll

25% 18%  23% 18%

$30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

Stronﬁ1y approve 6% 5% 19% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 14% 9% 4% 4% 7% 5% 8% 2% 7% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 16% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 16% 8% 15% 14% 7% 10% 10% 13% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 9% 17% 13% 17% 14% 13% 13% 12% 17% 18% 12% 16% 13% 19% 15% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 58% 59% 44% 56% 61% 54% 60% 64% 53% 56% 61% 55% 59% 60% 58% 54% 57% 63% 58%
TOTAL APPROVE 18% 16% 35% 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 27% 24% 12% 20% 21% 12% 18% 12% 20% 19% 23%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 73% 75% 54% 73% 74% 71% 74% 78% 66% 68% 77% 73% 71% 77% 71% 74% 72% 73% 70%
Never heard of % *% - 1% *% - *% - *% %% *% - *% 1% *%  *%  *% - *%
pDon't know 9% 9% 12% 10% 7% 13% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 14% 8% 1% 6%

Q60. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that President Donald Trump is handling his job?

SELA SELA SELA SELA
0-5 6-15 16-30 >30

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc

Strongly approve 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 8% 4% 10% 4% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 11% 15% 8% 13% 7% 10% 11% 11% 14% 5% 15% 8% 12% 12% 8% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 14% 14% 19% 14% 18% 13% 15% 19% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13%  14%
Strongly disapprove 58% 55% 62% 59% 55% 58% 59% 56% 58% 63% 55% 61% 59% 56% 62%  62%
TOTAL APPROVE 18% 22% 13% 20% 10% 19% 15% 21% 18% 9% 22% 14% 19% 19% 14%  15%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 73% 69% 76% 72% 74% 71% 77% 69% 73% 83% 71% 75% 72% 71% 75% 77%
Never heard of *% %% *% *% 1% *% *% %% *% - *% %% - *% *% *%
Don't know 9% 8% 10% 8% 15% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8%

Q61. Thinking ahead to the November 2020 presidential election, how excited or motivated are you to vote?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll

$30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

Very motivated to vote 57% 56% 59% 54% 58% 52% 59% 58% 59% 63% 48% 61% 65% 47% 49% 45% 57% 57% 68%
Somewhat motivated 27% 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 27% 31% 25% 23% 32% 24% 27% 35% 25% 29% 29% 28% 23%
only a little motivated 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 7% 6% 8% 6% 12% 6% 3% 8% 17% 14% 7% 8% 4%
Not really motivated to vote 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% 9% 11% 7% 7% 5%

Q61. Thinking ahead to the November 2020 presidential election, how excited or motivated are you to vote?

SELA SELA SELA SELA
0-5 6-15 16-30 >30

63% 57%  60% 52%
25% 29%  24% 30%
8% 9% 5% 10%

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids vote Church church undoc

Very motivated to vote 57% 57% 55% 57% 53% 59% 57% 56% 57% 55% 62% 52% 56% 56% 54%  59%
Somewhat motivated 27% 27% 28% 27% 26% 30% 27% 27% 27% 29% 27% 28% 28% 29% 22%  26%
only a little motivated 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 9% 9% 12% 8%
Not really motivated to vote 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6% 13% 6%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019

4% 6% 11% 8%



CAL STATE

Y PAT BROWN INSTITUTE

FOR PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Unleashing the Power of Participation

Pat Brown Institute Southeast Los Angeles Regional Survey

December 2019

Q62. Do you think non-citizen

residents of your community should be eligible to do the following: Vote in Tocal school board elections?

Non

Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 69% 70% 55% 74% 64% 70% 68% 74% 49% 58% 78% 69% 69% 69% 69% 73% 69% 65% 66% 73% 72% 66% 58%
No 20% 19% 39% 15% 26% 18% 21% 17% 40% 30% 11% 19% 19% 25% 18% 14% 20% 24% 25% 17% 17% 27% 35%
Not sure 11% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 6% 13% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 6% 7%
Q62. Do you think non-citizen residents of your community should be eligible to do the following: Vote in Tocal school board elections?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 69% 65% 72% 68% 70% 71% 66% 70% 67% 72% 74% 64% 68% 75% 62% 74% 66% 71% 73% 66% 75% 58%
No 20% 23% 18% 21%  18% 19% 23% 23% 20% 14% 17% 23% 23% 19% 21%  19% 20% 23% 15% 25% 16% 27%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 11%  12% 10% 11% 7% 13% 13% 9% 13% 9% 7% 16% 7% 13% 6% 11% 10% 8% 15%
%63.dDo you think non-citizen residents of your community should be eligible to do the following: vote in other local elections, such as City Council and water
oards?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 63% 64% 50% 68% 57% 68% 61% 66% 44% 52% 72% 60% 65% 63% 61% 68% 59% 62% 58% 66% 63% 63% 48%
No 25% 24% 33% 19% 32% 18% 28% 24% 43% 35% 16% 30% 22% 27% 24% 18% 28% 27% 30% 22% 25% 28% 46%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% 13% 11% 15% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 6%
%63.dDo you think non-citizen residents of your community should be eligible to do the following: vote in other local elections, such as City Council and water
oards?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Yes 63% 60% 66% 63% 61% 64% 61% 60% 63% 70% 67% 58% 62% 69% 55% 66% 62% 63% 65% 61% 69% 52%
No 25% 29% 21% 25% 24% 23% 27% 29% 24% 20% 22% 28% 27% 22% 28% 25% 24% 25% 24% 27% 21% 32%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 14% 11% 9% 17% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 16%
Q64. Do you think non-citizen residents of your community should be eligible to do the following: Serve on public boards and commissions?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 56% 57% 41% 60% 51% 55% 56% 60% 39% 42% 68% 54% 58% 57% 53% 62% 48% 55% 57% 60% 53% 51% 48%
No 30% 29% 44% 27% 33% 30% 30% 23% 46% 41% 20% 31% 27% 31% 31% 26% 35% 30% 31% 27% 32% 35% 44%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 11% 17% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 8%
Q64. Do you think non-citizen residents of your community should be eligible to do the following: Serve on public boards and commissions?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes 56% 52% 59% 55% 58% 57% 58% 55% 55% 62% 58% 53% 55% 60% 52%  62% 57% 65% 55% 49% 63% 44%
No 30% 34% 26% 31% 27% 30% 28% 34% 28% 24% 28% 32% 32% 28% 31%  27% 27% 22%  31% 37% 26% 37%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 11% 16% 13% 14% 14% 11% 20%
Q65. Do you think non-citizen residents of your community should be eligible to do the following: Run for local elected office?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 46% 47% 38% 51% 41% 45% 46% 45% 34% 33% 58% 41% 50% 47% 44% 52% 41% 46% 41% 51% 43% 38% 36%
No 38% 37% 48% 34% 43% 40% 37% 35% 54% 49% 28% 38% 34% 41% 40% 31% 43% 38% 44% 33% 40% 46% 56%
Not sure 16% 16% 14% 15% 16% 16% 16% 20% 12% 18% 14% 21% 16% 12% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 8%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q65. Do you think non-citizen residents of your community should be eligible to do the following: Run for local elected office?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes 46% 42% 49% 44% 52% 46% 47% 44% 46% 51% 50% 42% 44% 54% 40%  49% 46% 48% 50% 39% 54% 32%
No 38% 43% 33% 40% 29% 38% 39% 43% 36% 31% 33% 42% 42% 34% 41%  38% 32% 37% 36% 45% 34% 45%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 15% 19% 16% 14% 12% 18% 19% 16% 16% 14% 12% 20%  13% 22% 14% 14% 16% 12% 23%
Q66. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Government, in general
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Just about always 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 11% 8% 11% 9% 14% 9% 11% 13% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 9% 13% 13%
Most of the time 19% 19% 27% 19% 20% 17% 20% 19% 22% 24% 15% 19% 23% 13% 20% 14% 22% 19% 23% 18% 25% 16% 26%
Some of the time 44% A44% A2% A1% 4A8% 44% A4% 52% 44% 44% AS% A7% 41% 50% Al% A45% 44% 46% A5% 41% 45% 54% 43%
Never 15% 15% 12% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 18% 16% 13% 17% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 11% 17%
Don't know 10% 11% 6% 13% 6% 12% 10% 6% 5% 7% 13% 8% 10% 10% 12% 15% 9% 7% 5% 11% 7% 6% 1%
Q66. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Government, in general
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Just about always 12%  13% 11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 14% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10%
Most of the time 19% 25% 14% 20% 16% 19% 21%  22% 22% 10% 22% 17% 20% 20% 13%  20% 17% 19% 22% 17% 17% 24%
Some of the time 44% 41% 47% 45% 40% 47% 42% 43% 41% 52% 43% 45% 4T7% 47% 42% 48% 40% 51% 42% 43% 46% 40%
Never 15% 14% 16% 13% 19% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 15% 11% 20% 14% 18% 10% 15% 16% 14% 15%
Don't know 10% 8% 12% 8% 16% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 9% 14% 7% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11%
Q67. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Local law enforcement
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Just about always 21% 20% 24% 24% 18% 26% 19% 18% 20% 15% 26% 16% 16% 27% 27% 25% 18% 20% 19% 25% 22% 14% 17%
Most of the time 23% 23% 27% 21% 25% 23% 24% 27% 24% 32% 16% 29% 25% 19% 19% 15% 32% 23% 26% 20% 26% 24% 36%
some of the time 36% 36% 28% 33% 38% 32% 37% 41% 33% 36% 35% 37% 39% 36% 29% 33% 32% 41% 38% 34% 35% 46% 32%
Never 10% 10% 15% 8% 12% 7% 11% 8% 19% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 13%
pDon't know 10% 10% 6% 14% 6% 12% 9% 6% 4% 6% 14% 7% 10% 8% 15% 17% 8% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 1%
Q67. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Local law enforcement
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Just about always 21% 21% 20% 21%  21% 23% 18% 26% 19% 16% 23% 19% 21% 24% 17%  22% 20% 19% 21% 23% 24% 15%
Most of the time 23%  27% 19% 26% 14% 23% 25% 24% 21% 29% 27% 20% 25% 21% 20% 24% 23% 23% 25% 20% 19% 30%
Ssome of the time 36% 34% 38% 35% 36% 34% 37% 32% 38% 38% 32% 39% 36% 35% 36% 38% 33% 40% 37% 34% 36% 35%
Never 10% 10% 10% 10%  12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9% 16% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Don't know 10% 7% 13% 8% 17% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 11% 7% 12% 11% 7% 13% 10% 9%
Q68. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Judges
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Just about always 16% 16% 10% 17% 15% 18% 15% 15% 17% 12% 19% 12% 14% 20% 18% 16% 17% 15% 15% 18% 15% 16% 22%
Most of the time 22% 21% 33% 19% 26% 17% 24% 26% 27% 30% 15% 26% 26% 18% 16% 11% 31% 23% 27% 18% 33% 27% 26%
Some of the time 36% 36% 33% 33% 39% 31% 37% 40% 35% 38% 34% 43% 35% 34% 32% 34% 33% 36% 41% 34% 34% 39% 35%
Never 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 8% 13% 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 7% 9% 16%
Don't know 17% 17% 13% 23% 9% 24% 14% 9% 9% 10% 23% 9% 16% 16% 26% 28% 13% 15% 7% 19% 11% 9% 2%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q68. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive

to your needs: Judges

Just about always
Most of the time
Some of the time
Never

pon't know

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 18% 13% 19% 15% 13% 18% 13% 18% 18% 15%  17% 14% 18% 16% 15% 17% 13%
22% 27% 18% 24% 14% 20% 27% 20% 25% 21% 26% 19% 23% 21% 21%  24% 20% 22% 25% 19% 18% 29%
36% 35% 36% 36% 34% 36% 36% 34% 34% 43% 35% 36% 36% 35% 34%  36% 40% 36% 36% 32% 34% 39%
10% 10% 10% 9% 15% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8%
17% 13% 20% 15% 23% 19% 14% 17% 18% 13% 12% 20% 14% 18% 17% 13% 15% 16% 13% 21% 20% 11%

Q69. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Doctors, nurses, and other health care

Just about always
Most of the time
Some of the time
Never

pon't know

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
33% 34% 20% 34% 31% 39% 30% 34% 28% 24% 40% 29% 29% 35% 39% 37% 29% 34% 28% 35% 29% 30% 23%
33% 31% 57% 27% 40% 28% 35% 37% 46% 46% 21% 37% 39% 26% 27% 18% 41% 34% 43% 27% 41% 39% 49%
26% 27% 17% 29% 23% 25% 26% 24% 19% 23% 29% 24% 25% 30% 25% 33% 23% 25% 22% 28% 24% 27% 20%

4% 4% A% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6%
5% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2%

Q69. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Doctors, nurses, and other health care

Just about always
Most of the time
Some of the time
Never

pon't know

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
33% 34% 32% 34% 28% 35% 30% 34% 32% 33% 30% 35% 35% 36% 30% 34% 28% 33% 35% 31% 37% 25%
33% 34% 31% 35% 25% 28% 37% 33% 34% 31% 35% 31% 36% 31% 32%  33% 38% 32% 31% 33% 27% 44%
26% 24% 28% 24% 35% 28% 24% 25% 25% 31% 27% 25% 23% 26% 27%  28% 22% 27%  28% 27% 28% 22%
4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%

Q70. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Psychiatrists, counselors, and other mental health care

professionals

Just about always
Most of the time
Some of the time
Never

Don't know

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 9% 6% 13% 9% 11% 7% 8% 14% 12% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10%
17% 17% 17% 22% 11% 25% 14% 12% 9% 11% 23% 5% 17% 21% 24% 21% 15% 17% 11% 20% 12% 8% 4%

Q70. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Psychiatrists, counselors, and other mental health care

professionals

Just about always
Most of the time
some of the time
Never

Don't know

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
18% 18% 20% 19% 16% 18% 20% 17% 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 18% 17% 21%  21% 17% 18% 19% 20% 16%
28% 29% 26% 30% 21% 24% 35% 25% 29% 31% 34% 22% 30% 27% 25%  29% 33% 33% 29% 19% 20% 40%
27% 23% 30% 26%  30% 29% 25% 26% 27% 32% 29% 25% 24% 29% 27%  28% 22% 27% 28% 30% 28% 24%
10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 11% 8% 14% 8% 7% 7% 12% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9%
17% 19% 15% 16% 20% 18% 13% 18% 18% 10% 13% 21% 15% 17% 21%  15% 16% 14%  15% 22% 21% 11%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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%71.hHow much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs:
ait

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US us NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59

Just about always 16% 15% 17% 19% 12% 20% 14% 10% 17% 10% 21% 9% 15% 18%
Most of the time 22% 21% 34% 19% 26% 18% 23% 24% 29% 27% 18% 20% 26% 21%
some of the time 35% 35% 32% 34% 34% 32% 36% 34% 33% 35% 34% 40% 31% 36%
Never 16% 17% 10% 15% 17% 17% 16% 19% 14% 18% 15% 21% 15% 18%
Don't know 129% 12% 7% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 7% 10% 12% 10% 13% 7%

$71.hHow much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs
ait

Religious Teaders within local churches and communities of

HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

15% 15% 13% 10% 7% 12% 7% 4% 3%

: Religious Teaders within local churches and communities of

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Just about always 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 21% 12% 19% 13% 15% 17% 14% 16% 25% 6% 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 18% 12%
Most of the time 22% 24% 20% 23% 18% 21% 20% 26% 21% 17% 24% 20% 23% 25% 10%  22% 25% 24% 19% 20% 20% 24%
some of the time 35% 32% 37% 34% 37% 33% 37% 32% 36% 38% 34% 35% 33% 35% 30% 37% 34% 31% 36% 37% 35% 33%
Never 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 14% 19% 14% 17% 20% 16% 17% 17% 7% 35% 15% 12% 17% 21% 15% 16% 17%
pDon't know 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 7% 19% 9% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13%

Q72. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs:

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US us NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59

Just about always 23% 23% 20% 26% 19% 25% 22% 19% 22% 16% 28% 18% 19% 30%
Most of the time 32% 31% 36% 29% 35% 25% 34% 38% 31% 41% 23% 37% 38% 25%
Some of the time 29% 30% 25% 27% 31% 28% 30% 32% 29% 29% 29% 34% 28% 30%
Never 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%
pon't know 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 15% 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% 7% 11% 8%

Q72. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs

Live No
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Own Rent Fam Kids Kids

Just about always 23% 23% 22% 23% 22% 26% 18% 24% 23% 20% 25% 20%
Most of the time 32% 34% 30% 34% 25% 30% 34% 29% 35% 30% 39% 26%
Some of the time 29% 27% 32% 28% 33% 30% 30% 27% 27% 39% 28% 30%
Never 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 8%

pon't know 11% 11% 11% 10% 15% 8% 14% 12% 11% 7% 5% 17%
Q73. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs:

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US us NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59

Just about always 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 15% 11% 10% 9% 8% 16% 9% 10% 14%
Most of the time 21% 20% 35% 17% 25% 15% 23% 23% 29% 30% 13% 28% 25% 15%
Some of the time 42% 42% 37% 41% A42% 38% 43% 43% 42% 40% 44% 43% 40% 45%
Never 12% 13% 9% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 16%
Don't know 13% 14% 7% 16% 9% 18% 11% 11% 7% 11% 15% 9% 14% 10%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27

Teachers and school staff

HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
26% 24% 20% 23% 23% 26% 20% 23% 25%
24% 25% 34% 35% 38% 27% 36% 41% 38%
27% 31% 31% 27% 29% 31% 32% 28% 25%
5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8%
18% 16% 10% 10% 6% 11% 8% 4% 4%

: Teachers and school staff

Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv

Leaders within Tocal community-based organizations

HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

, 2019
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Q73. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: Leaders within Tocal community-based organizations
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Just about always 12%  13% 11% 12% 13% 15% 9% 14% 11% 8% 15% 10% 13% 14% 9%  13% 11% 10%  12% 14%
Most of the time 21%  24% 18% 23% 12% 21% 23% 22% 21% 19% 26% 16% 22% 23% 16% 21% 30% 19% 20% 16%
Some of the time 42% 41% 42% 41% 43% 41% 44% 40% 42% 48% 38% 45% 41% 39% 44% 45% 33% 49% 42% 40%
Never 12% 10% 15% 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 15% 13% 12% 16% 12%  13% 9% 14% 13%
Don't know 13%  12% 15% 12% 18% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 11% 17%
Q74. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: The media
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Just about always 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 11% 9% 13% 6% 17% 7% 12% 14% 15% 15% 10% 10% 15% 15% 9% 7% 16%
Most of the time 18% 17% 22% 17% 19% 15% 18% 19% 21% 23% 13% 18% 22% 13% 15% 11% 22% 19% 19% 15% 22% 24% 20%
Some of the time 43% 43% 41% 42% 4A3% 44% 43% 49% 34% 43% 43% 49% 39% 42% 44% 46% 42% 41% 42% A4% 42% 42% 37%
Never 19% 19% 21% 14% 23% 16% 20% 20% 27% 24% 14% 22% 18% 21% 14% 14% 18% 23% 20% 17% 19% 23% 27%
Don't know 9% 9% 5% 12% 5% 11% 8% 3% 5% 5% 12% 4% 9% 10% 12% 13% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 4% *%
Q74. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the most responsive to your needs: The media
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Just about always 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 16% 8% 17% 11% 7% 13% 11% 12% 16% 7% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11%
Most of the time 18% 21% 15% 19% 12% 18% 18% 21% 16% 15% 21% 14% 18% 19% 10% 19% 19% 17% 18% 17%
Some of the time 43% 39% 46% 43% 41% 40% 46% 37% 43% 55% 39% 46% 43% 38% 50% 44% 41% 41%  43% 44%
Never 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 17% 20% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18% 21% 16% 26%  18% 21% 20% 19% 18%
Don't know 9% 7% 10% 6% 18% 10% 7% 8% 10% 5% 7% 10% 6% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Q75. How Tong you have been Tiving at your current address?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
0-5 years 29% 28% 34% 24% 35% 14% 34% 34% 36% 37% 21% 47% 39% 17% 8% 21% 37% 31% 27% 28% 38% 32% 24%
6-15 years 27% 28% 22% 26% 29% 20% 30% 32% 27% 29% 26% 29% 36% 27% 14% 23% 24% 31% 35% 25% 28% 37% 39%
16-30 years 27% 28% 17% 31% 22% 40% 22% 24% 19% 21% 32% 23% 14% 38% 39% 35% 25% 22% 22% 28% 24% 23% 28%
over 30 years 13% 12% 23% 15% 10% 22% 10% 8% 16% 10% 16% 1% 6% 14% 35% 17% 11% 11% 12% 18% 9% 7% 9%
Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% - 1% -
Q75. How Tong you have been Tiving at your current address?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
0-5 years 29% 28% 29% 29% 28% 18% 41% 13% 40% 27% 36% 22% 25% 24% 306 29% 76% 33% 22% 7%
6-15 years 27% 30% 26% 28% 24% 31% 27% 26% 29% 27% 35% 21% 27% 28% 26% 28% 10% 60% 31%  17%
16-30 years 27% 24% 29% 27% 27% 29% 23% 32% 23% 29% 22% 31% 29% 30% 26% 29% 7% 6% 45%  33%
over 30 years 13%  12% 14% 12% 18% 16% 6% 23% 6% 13% 6% 20% 16% 14% 14% 12% 7% *% *% 41%
Refused 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% - 1% 1% 2%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q76. How long have you lived in Southeast L.A.?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

0-5 years
6-15 years
16-30 years
over 30 years
Refused

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

26% 25% 34% 29% 22% 41% 20% 22% 25% 22% 29% - 17% 35% 55% 33% 24% 22% 22% 29% 21% 26% 27%
7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1%

Q76. How long have you lived in Southeast L.A.?

0-5 years
6-15 years
16-30 years
over 30 years
Refused

Phon
Intv

web
Intv

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
18% 15% 20% 17% 20% 14% 24% 12% 21% 19% 20% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 100% - - -
17% 16% 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17% 17% 21% 13% 17% 20% 14% 15% - 100% - -
33% 35% 32% 35% 26% 32% 36% 24% 39% 36% 39% 29% 29% 29% 37%  37% - - 100% -
26% 25% 27% 26% 25% 31% 17% 40% 18% 19% 16% 35% 31% 29% 24%  26% - - - 100%
7% 9% 4% 5% 11% 7% 4% 8% 4% 10% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% - - - -

Q77. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Public schools

Excellent
Vvery good
Good
Fair
Poor

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $5
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

Q77. overall, how would you rate the following Tocal goods and services in Southeast LA: Public schools

Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 21% 14% 17% 17% 13% 21% 12% 16% 19% 13% 14% 20% 18% 16% 12%
24% 30% 18% 27%  12% 22% 26% 25% 25% 16% 27% 21% 21% 22% 23%  27% 26% 21%  25% 18%
32% 31% 34% 31% 36% 32% 33% 33% 31% 39% 31% 34% 31% 33% 33%  28% 27% 39% 30% 36%
21% 18% 25% 20% 28% 18% 21% 19% 21% 27% 16% 27% 24% 20% 25% 26% 21% 19% 22% 27%
6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 7%

Q78. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Police

Excellent
very good
Good

Fair
Poor

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q78. overall, how would you

Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor

Q79. overall, how would you

Excellent
Vvery good
Good
Fair
Poor

Q79. overall, how would you

Excellent
Vvery good
Good
Fair
Poor

Q80. overall, how would you

Excellent
Vvery good
Good
Fair
Poor

Q80. overall, how would you

Excellent
very good
Good
Fair
Poor

rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Police

Phon
Intv

web
Intv

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
14% 18% 11% 16% 9% 16% 14% 19% 14% 9% 15% 13% 14% 18% 11%  11% 18% 21% 9% 15%
22% 25% 20% 24% 18% 28% 18% 24% 23% 19% 28% 17% 21% 22% 17%  24% 19% 26%  25% 19%
25% 20% 31% 25% 26% 22% 26% 24% 24% 33% 21% 29% 27% 28% 22% 27% 22% 26% 24%  27%
28% 27% 28% 25% 38% 29% 25% 24% 30% 25% 26% 30% 27% 24% 33%  29% 24% 22%  31% 29%
10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 5% 17% 9% 10% 15% 10% 10% 12% 7% 17% 8% 17% 6% 11% 9%

rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Fire services
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
28% 28% 31% 29% 27% 30% 28% 28% 27% 19% 37% 18% 32% 36% 25% 23% 29% 33% 25% 24% 27% 26% 36%
33% 34% 24% 34% 31% 34% 33% 33% 31% 35% 31% 31% 32% 30% 38% 30% 37% 31% 38% 33% 37% 46% 30%
29% 29% 38% 28% 31% 27% 30% 33% 29% 33% 26% 33% 31% 27% 25% 35% 27% 26% 27% 33% 25% 23% 26%

7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 11% 10% 5% 12% 4% 4% 9% 7% 6% 1% 9% 1% 9% 5% 5%
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% - 3% 2% 6% - 2% 1% 3% 2% - 3%
rate the following Tocal goods and services in Southeast LA: Fire services
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
28% 31% 26% 28% 29% 30% 24% 32% 27% 29% 29% 27% 28% 32% 24%  28% 32% 26%  25% 29%
33% 36% 30% 35% 27% 33% 33% 33% 38% 19% 37% 30% 32% 29% 35%  33% 27% 40% 34% 32%
29% 26% 33% 28% 34% 28% 33% 28% 27% 39% 28% 30% 30% 30% 31%  30% 32% 22% 32% 30%

7% 5% 8% 7% 1% 5% 8% 5% 6% 10% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8%
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1%
rate the following Tocal goods and services in Southeast LA: Public parks/recreation
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen 1Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 13% 12% 16% 11% 16% 16% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 11% 21% 12% 10% 12% 19%
26% 27% 15% 27% 26% 24% 27% 31% 18% 24% 28% 19% 31% 30% 21% 18% 32% 28% 27% 21% 26% 24% 33%
30% 29% 42% 29% 31% 31% 30% 27% 39% 34% 26% 31% 26% 30% 35% 30% 31% 31% 29% 32% 31% 35% 25%
20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 18% 17% 18% 23% 18% 21% 19% 21% 29% 15% 19% 16% 25% 19% 18% 17%
10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 7% 16% 10% 4% 9% 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 14% 11% 6%

rate the following Tocal goods and services in Southeast LA: Public parks/recreation
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 17% 13% 17% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 18% 129%  12%
26% 31% 22% 29% 13% 30% 23% 27% 30% 15% 31% 21% 25% 27% 21% 29% 28% 24% 29% 23%
30% 28% 33% 29%  33% 28% 31% 30% 26% 41% 25% 34% 33% 29% 26%  28% 27% 26% 27% 37%
20% 20% 21% 18% 30% 17% 21% 20% 22% 18% 19% 22% 18% 18% 27% 22% 17% 20% 22% 20%
10% 8% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 12% 10% 7%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q81. overall,

Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor

Q81. overall,

Excellent
Vvery good
Good
Fair
Poor

Q82. overall,

Excellent
Vvery good
Good
Fair
Poor

Q82. overall,

Excellent
Vvery good
Good
Fair
Poor

Q83. overall,

Excellent
very good
Good
Fair
Poor

how would you

how would you

how would you

how would you

how would you

rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Public works (trash/recyclables, streets, sewers)

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
16% 15% 30% 14% 19% 13% 17% 18% 22% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 13% 9% 16% 22% 19% 13% 20% 17% 25%
20% 20% 14% 19% 20% 18% 21% 22% 17% 21% 19% 18% 25% 16% 18% 15% 29% 16% 23% 19% 16% 29% 21%
29% 29% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 28% 31% 31% 27% 28% 30% 29% 27% 32% 28% 27% 26% 30% 28% 27% 29%
24% 25% 18% 27% 22% 28% 23% 25% 16% 21% 27% 27% 23% 21% 27% 29% 17% 26% 21% 26% 25% 13% 22%
11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 12% 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 10% 6% 17% 15% 16% 10% 9% 11% 12% 12% 14% 3%
rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Public works (trash/recyclables, streets, sewers)
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
16% 17% 13% 16% 16% 18% 16% 20% 14% 11% 19% 13% 17% 16% 13% 15% 20% 17% 14% 17% 13% 21%
20% 25% 16% 22%  12% 23% 19% 21% 19% 22% 25% 16% 18% 18% 19% 18% 17% 25% 18% 16% 19% 22%
29% 29% 29% 28% 33% 25% 31% 28% 30% 29% 30% 28% 29% 30% 30% 29% 30% 21% 32% 27% 30% 26%
24% 20% 28% 24% 24% 26% 20% 22% 24% 28% 19% 29% 24% 27% 24% 27% 23% 26% 27% 22% 24% 24%
11% 9% 14% 10% 15% 8% 14% 10% 13% 9% 8% 14% 11% 9% 14%  11% 10% 10% 9% 17% 14% 6%
rate the following Tocal goods and services in Southeast LA: Public housing
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
8% 7% 9% 7% 8 6% 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 11% 9% 4% 7% 2% 9% 6% 16% 5% 9% 5% 16%
17% 17% 13% 17% 17% 13% 18% 22% 10% 17% 17% 17% 23% 14% 11% 11% 20% 16% 23% 13% 17% 17% 25%
26% 26% 32% 24% 28% 23% 28% 25% 33% 27% 26% 26% 24% 30% 24% 26% 26% 30% 21% 23% 26% 32% 17%
31% 32% 26% 35% 27% 40% 28% 27% 28% 29% 34% 26% 29% 34% 36% 41% 27% 29% 24% 34% 30% 20% 32%
18% 18% 21% 17% 20% 18% 18% 20% 18% 21% 15% 20% 15% 18% 22% 19% 18% 19% 15% 25% 17% 26% 10%
rate the following Tocal goods and services in Southeast LA: Public housing
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 9% 9% 2% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 14% 11% 3% 6% 5% 12%
17% 20% 14% 19% 10% 19% 17% 19% 19% 10% 19% 15% 14% 18% 14% 16% 22% 20% 16% 14% 15% 19%
26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 28% 25% 28% 23% 33% 25% 28% 27% 29% 22% 27% 16% 29% 28% 25% 28% 24%
31% 29% 34% 29% 42% 31% 32% 28% 29% 39% 31% 32% 32% 29% 37%  33% 26% 25% 30% 38% 34% 27%
18% 14% 20% 18% 18% 14% 21% 15% 19% 17% 17% 19% 20% 15% 21%  17% 21% 16% 22% 17% 18% 18%
rate the following Tocal goods and services in Southeast LA: Public transportation
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
18% 18% 23% 16% 21% 9% 21% 22% 20% 17% 20% 18% 20% 23% 12% 12% 24% 22% 14% 19% 17% 16% 29%
22% 22% 19% 21% 23% 19% 23% 23% 25% 23% 21% 20% 28% 17% 19% 18% 25% 23% 25% 19% 22% 29% 24%
36% 37% 32% 42% 31% 41% 35% 32% 29% 36% 37% 29% 36% 40% 40% 42% 31% 37% 32% 38% 40% 34% 26%
19% 19% 21% 17% 21% 24% 18% 20% 21% 21% 18% 28% 14% 16% 23% 21% 19% 15% 23% 17% 19% 21% 12%
4% 4% 4% A% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 7% 8% 1% 3% 6% 6% 1% - 9%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q83. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Public transportation

Phon
Intv

web
Intv

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Excellent 18% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 20% 22% 19% 8% 22% 15% 17% 17% 18%  15% 22% 22%  15% 17%
Very good 22% 28% 16% 24% 14% 23% 23% 20% 24% 21% 27% 17% 20% 26% 14%  23% 23% 22% 22% 17%
Good 36% 33% 39% 35% 41% 38% 32% 38% 35% 39% 33% 39% 36% 34% 40%  37% 35% 28% 37% 43%
Fair 19% 15% 24% 18% 25% 16% 21% 15% 18% 30% 14% 24% 22% 19% 23% 21% 15% 23% 22% 18%
Poor 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Q84. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Public libraries
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Excellent 16% 16% 17% 18% 14% 18% 15% 13% 17% 12% 19% 13% 18% 20% 13% 10% 19% 12% 26% 14% 16% 13% 22%
Very good 30% 31% 13% 30% 29% 22% 33% 37% 20% 27% 32% 21% 40% 32% 20% 26% 35% 29% 31% 26% 31% 37% 29%
Good 33% 31% 48% 31% 34% 36% 31% 27% 43% 38% 28% 43% 23% 30% 39% 33% 30% 39% 23% 35% 30% 30% 26%
Fair 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 13% 17% 16% 14% 15% 13% 24% 27% 9% 13% 17% 22% 16% 10% 19%
Poor 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6% 10% 5%
Q84. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Public Tibraries
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Excellent 16% 20% 12% 17% 13% 20% 15% 19% 18% 8% 17% 16% 17% 18% 11% 15% 16% 19% 15% 17%
very good 30% 29% 31% 33% 19% 30% 27% 29% 33% 21% 35% 24% 25% 32% 24%  32% 26% 38% 31% 27%
Good 33% 29% 35% 31%  37% 31% 34% 31% 29% 50% 28% 37% 37% 30% 36% 31% 30% 26%  35% 35%
Fair 17% 16% 17% 15% 22% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16% 23%  18% 21% 13%  14% 17%
Poor 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Q85. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Hospitals/health care facilities
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Excellent 17% 17% 25% 16% 19% 12% 19% 19% 21% 16% 18% 21% 18% 16% 14% 12% 16% 21% 19% 16% 16% 15% 21%
Vvery good 24% 24% 22% 26% 22% 23% 25% 20% 27% 24% 24% 15% 33% 20% 23% 18% 27% 27% 29% 18% 26% 43% 27%
Good 36% 36% 32% 34% 38% 35% 36% 44% 30% 38% 34% 39% 34% 35% 36% 40% 37% 31% 35% 43% 33% 22% 33%
Fair 19% 19% 14% 22% 14% 28% 16% 13% 13% 16% 21% 18% 13% 23% 23% 27% 16% 15% 12% 19% 20% 18% 13%
Poor 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 9% 6% 3% 7% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Q85. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Hospitals/health care facilities
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Excellent 17% 22% 14% 19% 12% 20% 15% 18% 17% 14% 21% 14% 16% 20% 14% 14% 21% 20% 16% 14%
Very good 24%  30% 18% 27% 15% 27% 23% 23% 28% 15% 28% 21% 23% 22% 21% 26% 18% 36% 21% 22%
Good 36% 31% 41% 34% 42% 31% 41% 39% 31% 44% 35% 36% 37% 35% 37%  35% 36% 31% 38% 37%
Fair 19% 15% 22% 16% 27% 18% 16% 16% 17% 25% 13% 23% 19% 21% 20% 21%  20% 12% 18% 23%
Poor 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% 1% 7% 4%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q86. overall, how would you

rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Mental

health services

Phon
Intv

web
Intv

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Excellent 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 14% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 4% 5% 10% 7% 21% 8% 11% 5% 20%
Very good 21% 22% 10% 17% 25% 15% 24% 30% 20% 22% 20% 24% 29% 16% 12% 10% 25% 28% 20% 12% 22% 27% 23%
Good 31% 30% 39% 31% 30% 33% 29% 28% 33% 30% 31% 28% 28% 35% 33% 37% 28% 30% 29% 32% 36% 28% 24%
Fair 27% 27% 26% 31% 24% 33% 25% 25% 22% 26% 28% 25% 22% 27% 38% 33% 28% 24% 19% 36% 21% 28% 25%
Poor 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 13% 15% 9% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 7%
Q86. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Mental health services
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Excellent 10% 13% 7% 11% 7% 11% 12% 15% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 12% 6% 9% 12% 22% 7% 5%
Very good 21%  26% 16% 24% 12% 22% 22% 21% 24% 15% 26% 17% 20% 20% 21%  21% 30% 25% 21% 15%
Good 31%  27% 34% 29% 36% 30% 26% 30% 27% 38% 30% 31% 32% 33% 23%  31% 26% 23% 30% 36%
Fair 27% 25% 29% 25% 34% 27% 26% 25% 28% 30% 25% 29% 28% 26% 34%  29% 22% 24%  29% 30%
Poor 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 8% 14% 11% 10% 16% 10% 10% 6% 13% 14%
Q87. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Grocery stores
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Excellent 18% 18% 26% 13% 24% 11% 21% 24% 26% 18% 18% 18% 25% 14% 14% 11% 19% 26% 17% 17% 20% 16% 26%
very good 29% 30% 14% 29% 28% 27% 30% 32% 22% 30% 29% 30% 32% 28% 26% 22% 34% 29% 35% 24% 27% 44% 30%
Good 33% 33% 34% 35% 31% 36% 32% 32% 27% 35% 31% 32% 32% 33% 36% 40% 27% 30% 35% 38% 25% 29% 37%
Fair 18% 18% 24% 21% 15% 25% 16% 11% 21% 15% 21% 17% 12% 23% 22% 26% 20% 13% 9% 19% 27% 11% 5%
Poor 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 1% - 3%
Q87. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Grocery stores
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30
Excellent 18% 21% 16% 18% 18% 20% 16% 24% 17% 13% 22% 15% 20% 19% 16%  15% 26% 24% 14% 15%
Vvery good 29%  33% 26% 32%  17% 29% 35% 30% 29% 29% 27% 31% 27% 28% 30 31% 30% 32% 31% 23%
Good 33% 35% 31% 33% 33% 31% 34% 30% 34% 37% 36% 30% 33% 33% 32%  34% 24% 26% 34% 41%
Fair 18% 11% 25% 16% 26% 18% 14% 15% 18% 22% 15% 21% 18% 19% 18%  19% 16% 17%  20% 20%
Poor 2% *% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4%  *% 1% 1%
Q88. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Retail shopping
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Excellent 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 16% 16% 13% 19% 15% 18% 16% 14% 24% 13% 12% 18% 12% 27% 17% 12% 13% 23%
very good 25% 26% 21% 25% 27% 22% 27% 34% 18% 26% 25% 25% 34% 18% 18% 17% 29% 28% 28% 20% 22% 39% 30%
Good 34% 33% 40% 33% 35% 35% 33% 33% 39% 38% 30% 40% 29% 34% 36% 35% 32% 39% 26% 32% 41% 27% 29%
Fair 19% 20% 11% 21% 16% 23% 17% 16% 12% 14% 24% 8% 19% 23% 24% 32% 15% 13% 15% 25% 19% 10% 12%
Poor 6% 5% 11% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 12% 8% 4% 10% 5% 1% 9% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 11% 6%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q88. overall, how would you rate the following local goods and services in Southeast LA: Retail shopping
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
Excellent 16% 17% 16% 18% 11% 18% 15% 21% 17% 6% 16% 16% 16% 20% 12%  14% 17% 24%  15% 12% 13% 21%
Very good 25% 29% 22% 28% 15% 27% 26% 25% 28% 22% 28% 22% 25% 23% 23%  27% 32% 24% 24% 23% 23% 29%
Good 34% 30% 39% 33% 35% 34% 33% 31% 30% 48% 33% 35% 33% 35% 32%  31% 28% 38% 34% 35% 33% 35%
Fair 19% 19% 18% 16% 32% 16% 19% 16% 20% 21% 17% 21% 19% 16% 24% 24% 16% 11% 21% 21% 25% 10%
Poor 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 7% 3% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Q89. In general, which of the following statements do you agree with more...
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
I'd rather pay higher taxes 52% 54% 36% 54% 50% 55% 51% 55% 45% 45% 59% 51% 50% 51% 58% 53% 51% 50% 57% 57% 49% 52% 57%
and have a government that
provides more services, or
I'd rather pay Tower taxes 23% 22% A43% 22% 25% 22% 24% 22% 31% 28% 19% 21% 26% 21% 23% 22% 25% 23% 22% 22% 27% 23% 25%
and have a government that
provides fewer services?
Don't know 25% 25% 21% 23% 25% 23% 25% 23% 24% 27% 22% 27% 25% 27% 19% 25% 24% 27% 21% 21% 24% 25% 17%
Q89. In general, which of the following statements do you agree with more...
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
I'd rather pay higher taxes 52% 52% 52% 52% 53% 54% 49% 53% 52% 49% 50% 54% 54% 57% 48%  55% 42% 58%  56% 55% 58% 42%
and have a government that
provides more services, or
I'd rather pay Tower taxes 23% 25% 21% 24% 19% 21% 24% 25% 24% 19% 24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 30% 21% 20% 22% 21% 26%
and have a government that
provides fewer services?
Don't know 25% 23% 27% 24% 27% 24% 26% 22% 23% 32% 26% 23% 21% 21% 29%  22% 28% 21% @ 24% 23% 20% 32%
Q90. Please indicate how safe or afraid you feel: Being outside in my neighborhood
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
1 completely safe 27% 27% 26% 29% 23% 33% 25% 23% 26% 21% 33% 14% 22% 37% 35% 26% 26% 26% 22% 26% 17% 27% 29%
2 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13% 13% 15% 8% 15% 10% 12% 9% 9% 13% 11% 16% 9% 13% 24% 12%
3 13% 12% 19% 14% 13% 9% 14% 13% 14% 18% 9% 20% 16% 8% 7% 11% 11% 15% 17% 13% 18% 10% 15%
4 In between 26% 26% 23% 20% 31% 18% 28% 31% 30% 27% 24% 29% 33% 20% 18% 22% 28% 29% 25% 23% 25% 26% 29%
5 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% 17% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 8% 12% 18% 19% 10% 10% 9% 16% 16% 6% 9%
6 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 7% 5% 1% 4% 4%
7 very afraid 7% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 9% 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3%
Q90. Please indicate how safe or afraid you feel: Being outside in my neighborhood
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Wweb
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
1 completely safe 27% 29% 25% 27% 28% 31% 19% 36% 25% 13% 23% 30% 27% 27% 33% 28% 19% 20% 25% 36% 35% 14%
2 12% 13% 10% 12% 9% 11% 16% 12% 10% 16% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13%
3 13% 12% 14% 14% 9% 11% 14% 10% 15% 14% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 16% 16% 8% 9% 19%
4 In between 26% 25% 26% 26% 23% 23% 29% 22% 26% 34% 27% 24% 26% 24% 21% 26% 29% 29% 24% 22% 20% 35%
5 12% 11% 14% 11% 15% 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 12% 14% 9%
6 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7%
7 very afraid 7% 7% 6% 5% 11% 7% 5% 4% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 3%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019



PAT BROWN INSTITUTE
FOR PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Unleashing the Power of Participation

CAL STATE

LA December 2019

Pat Brown Institute Southeast Los Angeles Regional Survey

Latino”aDecisions

Q91. Please indicate how safe or afraid you feel: Using public transportation such as the train or bus

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll

1 completely safe 19% 19% 15% 22% 15% 24% 17% 15% 17% 12% 25% 11% 15% 25% 25% 20% 20% 19%
2 10% 10% 14% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 12% 14% 6% 13% 14% 7% 5% 6% 11% 12%
3 12% 12% 16% 12% 13% 9% 13% 14% 11% 16% 8% 19% 13% 7% 9% 15% 11% 13%
4 In between 22% 23% 16% 19% 27% 17% 25% 28% 27% 27% 19% 29% 25% 23% 13% 16% 20% 25%
5 14% 13% 16% 12% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14%
6 6% 5% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 1% 6%
7 very afraid 8% 8% 4% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 9% 10% 7% 6%
Do not ever use train or bus 10% 10% 9% 13% 6% 17% 8% 4% 6% 5% 15% 1% 8% 13% 18% 14% 9% 6%

Q91. Please indicate how safe or afraid you feel: Using public transportation such as the train or bus

Live No Reg Weekly Never

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church

1 Completely safe 19% 22% 16% 21% 12% 22% 15% 19% 22% 13% 19% 19% 19% 21% 20%

2 10% 13% 7% 11% 7% 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10%

3 12% 14% 10% 13% 7% 6% 15% 7% 13% 19% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13%

4 In between 22% 21% 24% 22% 23% 23% 23% 20% 23% 24% 26% 19% 23% 23% 19%

5 14% 10% 17% 13% 16% 11% 15% 12% 13% 19% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13%

6 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5%

7 Very afraid 8% 6% 9% 6% 13% 8% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8%

Do not ever use train or bus 10% 9% 10% 8% 17% 13% 4% 16% 8% 4% 6% 14% 10% 12% 11%
Q92. Do you think that people who identify as gay, lesbian, or transgender feel safe in your community?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll

Yes 43% 43% 43% 44% 41% 43% 43% 46% 36% 39% 46% 36% 45% 48% 41% 40% 49% 42%

No 24% 24% 22% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 28% 25% 22% 35% 23% 23% 16% 26% 22% 25%

Not sure 34% 34% 35% 33% 33% 36% 33% 31% 36% 36% 32% 30% 32% 29% 43% 34% 29% 33%

Q92. Do you think that people who identify as gay, lesbian, or transgender feel safe in your community?

Live No Reg Weekly Never

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church
Yes 43% 45% 41% 45% 34% 46% 41% 50% 41% 35% 42% 43% 43% 45% 39%
No 24%  22% 25% 23% 25% 22% 26% 19% 24% 32% 29% 19% 23% 26% 22%
Not sure 34% 33% 34% 32% 41% 31% 33% 31% 35% 33% 29% 38% 34% 30% 39%

Q93. Now take a moment to think about all the people in your family, your friends,
undocumented immigrant?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS Some

Tot Lat Lat Imm US us NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll

Yes 59% 61% 45% 66% 53% 62% 58% 60% 43% 53% 65% 49% 62% 70% 56% 63% 61% 57%
No 30% 29% 38% 27% 34% 30% 30% 30% 44% 31% 28% 34% 26% 23% 38% 30% 26% 31%
Not sure/Don't know 11% 11% 17% 7% 13% 8% 12% 10% 13% 15% 7% 17% 12% 7% 6% 6% 12% 12%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019

co-workers, and other people you know.

coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
12% 23% 13% 11% 17%
14% 7% 13% 18% 15%
9% 13% 15% 9% 9%
34% 22% 23% 33% 24%
10% 14% 15% 12% 12%
6% 3% 8% 5% 7%
7% 10% 6% 3% 7%
8% 9% 7% 9% 9%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
19% 15% 15% 19% 22% 24% 10%
9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 7% 15%
12% 12% 13% 14% 8% 9% 17%
22% 31% 25% 22% 16% 16% 33%
16% 16% 17% 13% 11% 14% 12%
6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 5%
8% 6% 8% 7% 16% 14% 3%
coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
42% 36% 47% 39% 52%
25% 29% 25% 25% 22%
33% 35% 28% 36% 26%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
47% 35% 41%  48% 42% 48% 33%
24% 28% 30% 24% 20% 20% 29%
29% 37% 29% 29% 37% 31% 38%

Do you happen to know somebody who is an

coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75

25%
11%
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Q93. Now take a moment to think about all the people in your family, your friends, co-workers, and other people you know.

undocumented immigrant?

Tot Male
Yes 59% 61%
No 30% 28%
Not sure/Don't know 11% 11%

Q94. Do you know of any person or family

Do you happen to know somebody who is an

Live No Reg Weekly Never

Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church

58% 60% 58% 61% 57% 59% 61% 58% 64% 55% 57% 61% 53%

31% 29% 32% 30% 29% 32% 27% 31% 25% 34% 32% 31% 30%

10% 12% 9% 9% 14% 9% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 17%
member who has faced detention or deportation for immigration reasons?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll

Yes, know of someone 27% 28% 22% 25% 29% 18% 30% 34% 21% 29% 25% 29% 34% 24% 17% 19% 29% 32%

No, do not know anyone 61% 60% 71% 66% 58% 75% 57% 54% 68% 54% 68% 51% 51% 70% 80% 73% 58% 56%

Not sure/ Don't know 12% 12% 7% 9% 13% 8% 13% 12% 11% 17% 7% 20% 15% 5% 4% 8% 13% 12%

Q94. Do you know of any person or family

Tot Male
Yes, know of someone 27% 30%
No, do not know anyone 61% 57%
Not sure/ Don't know 12% 13%

Q95. Select the option that best applies
Tot Lat

I have applied for and 6% 5%

received DACA

I am eligible, but I have not 5% 5%

applied for DACA

I am not eligible to apply 18% 18%

for DACA

I know somebody who has DACA 31% 32%

status

Not sure 40% 40%

Q95. Select the option that best applies
Tot Male

I have applied for and 6% 6%

received DACA

I am eligible, but I have not 5% 7%

applied for DACA

I am not eligible to apply 18% 19%

for DACA

I know somebody who has DACA 31% 31%

status

Not sure 40% 37%

member who has faced detention or deportation

for immigration reasons?

Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
100% 54% 53% 66% 61% 66% 49%
- 31% 36% 24% 32% 28% 32%
- 15% 10% 11% 7% 6% 19%
coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
28% 23% 28% 28% 35%
59% 67% 63% 57% 54%
13% 10% 9% 15% 11%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
38% 27% 34% 28% 23% 27% 28%
55% 55% 56% 60% 71% 69% 49%
6% 18% 9% 12% 6% 5% 23%
coll $30- $50-
Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
7% 5% 6% 4% 11%
8% 4% 5% 9% 11%
22% 21% 18% 19% 19%
26% 32% 38% 39% 28%
37% 38% 33% 30% 31%
Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web
Undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 3% 10%
5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6%
18% 19% 20%  15% 19% 20% 15%
40% 25% 26% 40% 29% 33% 28%
31% 44% 40%  35% 43% 40% 41%

Live No Reg Weekly Never
Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church church
24% 28% 25% 25% 31% 25% 28% 27% 30% 24% 24% 25% 28%
66% 60% 64% 65% 55% 68% 57% 61% 57% 65% 66% 68% 55%
9% 12% 10% 11% 14% 7% 15% 11% 12% 11% 10% 7% 16%
to you with regard to the DACA program:
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some
Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll
8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 9% 9% 3% 1% 4% 8% 5%
9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4%
18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 20% 17% 19% 16% 16% 24% 17% 19% 12% 20%
23% 31% 31% 29% 32% 39% 21% 30% 32% 32% 31% 37% 23% 30% 34% 31%
41% 39% 41% 42% 40% 37% 43% 41% 39% 36% 39% 33% 53% 43% 40% 40%
to you with regard to the DACA program:
Live No Reg Weekly Never
Female Straight LGBT Married Single Oown Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church cChurch
6% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6%
3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 7% 2%
17% 17% 23% 19% 18% 16% 18% 24% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19%
30% 32% 28% 28% 30% 27% 33% 36% 33% 29% 30% 34% 27%
44% 40% 41% 41% 41% 44% 38% 33% 35% 45% 40% 36% 47%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q96. Many people in our community that we have talked to today are not currently

you that we do not have any relationship with U.S. authorities or other agencies.

purposes only. How about you? Are you...

U.S. citizens. some have green cards, some have visas, and others don’t. I assure
Your identity and personal answers will never be revealed, this is for research

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
U.S. Citizen 49% 48% 89% 51% - 100% - - - 47% 50% 33% 26% 52% 73% 55% 40% 49% 51% 47% 51% 57% 65%
Have a Green Card, Legal 20% 21% 5% 20% - - 40% 27% 19% 18% 29% 21% 11% 18% 28% 16% 17% 20% 36% 16% 16%
Permanent Resident
Have a VISA 6% 6% - 6% - 12% - - 3% 7% 10% 11% 2% 4% 6% 2% 7% 11% 6% 4% 11% 12%
None of these / Something else 14% 14% - 14% - - 27% - - 15% 14% 34% 18% 16% 5% 14% 17% 14% 9% 21% 7% 10% 5%
Don't Know 11% 11% 6% 9% - 21% - - 9% 11% 6% 16% 9% 7% 7% 13% 13% 13% 6% 3% 7% 2%
Q96. Many people in our community that we have talked to today are not currently U.S. citizens. Some have green cards, some have visas, and others don’t. I assure
you that we do not have any relationship with U.S. authorities or other agencies. Your identity and personal answers will never be revealed, this is for research
purposes only. How about you? Are you...
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
U.S. Citizen 49% 50% 50% 50% 47% 52% 46% 69% 37% 43% 37% 61% 100% 53% 46%  47% 39% 38% 44% 69% 54% 35%
Have a Green Card, Legal 20% 18% 22% 19% 25% 19% 19% 16% 23% 26% 27% 14% - 21% 17% 20% 17% 19% 26% 17% 18% 28%
Permanent Resident
Have a VISA 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 12% 3% 8% 10% 7% 5% - 5% 8% 6% 15% 14% 3% 3% 5% 11%
None of these / Something else 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 6% 20% 8% 20% 8% - 12% 15%  18% 14% 23% 18% 6% 13% 17%
Don't Know 11%  12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 6% 13% 14% 10% 11% - 9% 14% 9% 15% 5% 10% 5% 11% 8%
Q97. Are you responsible for or caring for an adult relative or friend?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Yes 23% 24% 20% 27% 20% 28% 22% 19% 21% 21% 25% 22% 24% 24% 24% 26% 25% 20% 23% 25% 22% 30% 26%
No 73% 72% 78% 71% 75% T71% 74% 78% 78% 7T4% 72% 71% 72% 76% 73% 69% 72% 76% 74% 71% 73% 69% 74%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 8% 4% *% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% -
Q97. Are you responsible for or caring for an adult relative or friend?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon Web
Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
Yes 23% 25% 22% 23% 25% 25% 22% 27% 21% 20% 28% 18% 23% 30% 17%  29% 25% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23%
No 73%  71% 75% 75% 66% 72% 72% 72% 73% 76% 69% 76% 74% 69% 77%  69% 69% 76% 71% 76% 75% 70%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 1% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1%
Q98. How many children under 18 years old Tlive in your home?
Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Ccoll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
1 22% 22% 19% 23% 22% 17% 24% 23% 22% 25% 20% 24% 28% 21% 11% 21% 27% 21% 20% 21% 26% 21% 28%
2 15% 16% 10% 16% 15% 11% 17% 18% 12% 14% 16% 11% 24% 17% 4% 13% 13% 18% 18% 16% 15% 18% 22%
3 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 1% 7% 7% 3% 7% 1% 9% 9% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 1% 9%
4 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Five or more 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% . 1% 1% *% 1% 1% % 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
None 48% 47% 58% 47% 49% 61% 43% 45% 56% 46% 49% 48% 27% 51% 75% 51% 4A5% 48% 45% 53% 42% 46% 37%
Refused 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% -

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q98. How many children under 18 years old Tlive in your home?

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vvote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
1 22% 22% 22% 23% 20% 25% 18% 17% 26% 20% 46% - 20% 23% 18% 23% 22% 26% 31% 11% 18% 28%
2 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16% 14% 31% - 14% 16% 10%  16% 14% 20% 16% 12% 14% 17%
3 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 4% 6% 8% 6% 14% - 6% 6% 7% 9% 11% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8%
4 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% - 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Five or more 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% - 1% 1% 2% - *% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% *% 2%
None 48% 45% 50% 49% 42% 41% 55% 55% 41% 50% - 91% 55% 49% 52%  45% 43% 39% 40% 67% 53% 38%
Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 13% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% - 9% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Q99. what is your main or regular source of child care?

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-

Tot Lat Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
I am the main provider 41% 41% 39% 40% 42% 42% 41% 38% 50% 42% 40% 30% 46% 42% 35% 33% 46% 42% 44% 35% 54% 41% 49%
My spguse or partner is main 14% 14% 13% 16% 11% 17% 13% 12% 9% 11% 16% 9% 17% 17% - 15% 10% 16% 15% 18% 8% 20% 12%
provider
I use a childcare facility 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 1% 5% 6% 7% 6% 1% 8% 4% 1% - 1% 3% 4% 8% 2% 6% 5% 6%
Anogher relative or family 14% 14% 20% 11% 18% 11% 15% 19% 14% 16% 12% 18% 16% 5% 18% 10% 16% 17% 10% 13% 11% 15% 13%
member
Nanny or someone I pay 2% 2% 2% *% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3%
I don't need childcare 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 12% 6% 11% 12% 17% 7% 13% 20% 16% 10% 9% 13% 14% 9% 2% 12%
None 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10% 5% 14% 20% 16% 6% 10% 4% 11% 7% 8% 5%
Refused 4% 4% 1% 6% 1% 6% 4% *% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 7% 6% 6% 1% 3% 6% 1% 4% -
Q99. what 1is your main or regular source of child care?

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv Intv
I am the main provider 41% 43% 40% 44% 28% 47% 31% 52% 42% 18% 41% - 44% 40% 37%  40% 35% 43% 47% 38% 37% 45%
My spguse or partner is main 14% 16% 11% 15% 8% 17% 9% 9% 18% 7% 14% 12% 18% 12%  15% 13% 19% 14% 10% 12% 15%
provider
I use a childcare facility 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 9% 4% 3% 1% 1% 7%
Anogher‘ relative or family 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 11% 26% 14% 13% 10% 22% 14% 15% 7% 14% 17% 14% 14%
member
Nanny or someone I pay 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4%
I don't need childcare 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 7% 18% 10% 9% 25% 12% - 11% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 9% 14% 14% 9%
None 10% 9% 11% 7% 18% 8% 16% 10% 9% 13% 10% - 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 12% 14% 5%
Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 10% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% - 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 1%

Q100. when it comes to information about

in English?

Multiple times per day

About once a day

A few times per week, but not
every day

A few times per month

A few times per year

Almost never

Never

18%
17%

5%
2%
8%
11%

37%
19%
17%

5%
2%
8%
11%

news and current affairs, how often

Non Lat Lat
Lat Imm US
66% 27% 53%
11% 18% 19%
11% 20% 14%
5% 6% 5%
2% 1% 2%
3% 11% 3%
3% 16% 4%

Imm Imm 2nd

us NoUS Gen
30% 43% 50%
14% 20% 21%
20% 16% 17%
7% 5% 7%
1% 2% 1%
11% 6% 3%
17% 8% 2%

3rd
Gen

649%
15%
10%

2%
3%
2%
4%

do you rely on

Eng Span 18-
Intv 29

Intv

40%
18%
23%

7%
3%
4%
5%

English language TV, newspapers, radio or information on the Internet

30-
44

45%
23%
13%

5%
2%
5%
6%

45-
59

39%
18%
21%

2%
2%
8%
9%

60+

<HS
24%
15%
21%
8%

12%
20%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019

HS
Grad

41%
21%
16%

4%
4%
7%
6%

Some Coll $30-

coll Grad <$30 $50

48% 50% 27% 40%
19% 20% 22% 23%
17% 14% 19% 20%
4% 5% 6% 7%
2% 1% 1% 1%
4% 6% 11% 4%
6% 4% 13% 6%

$50-
$75
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Q100. when it comes to information about
in English?

Tot Male
Multiple times per day 39% 41%
About once a day 18% 21%
A few times per week, but not 17% 13%
every day
A few times per month 5% 7%
A few times per year 2% 2%
Almost never 8% 7%
Never 11% 8%

Q101. when it comes to information about
in Spanish?

news and current affairs, how often

do you rely on English language TV, newspapers, radio or information on the Internet

web
Intv

Internet

Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon
own Rent Fam Kids Kids vote Church church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 Intv
43% 36% 37% 39% 39% 48% 40% 39% 39% 43% 42% 34% 42% 37%
18% 18% 18% 24% 13% 16% 18% 12%  18% 15% 22% 20% 17% 14%
15% 18% 19% 18% 16% 16% 18% 17%  20% 20% 16% 19% 14% 18%
4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 2% 5%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% *% 3% - 1%
7% 9% 5% 5% 10% 6% 6% 9% 9% 5% 6% 6% 10% 10%
11% 11% 11% 6% 15% 8% 12% 14% 8% 7% 7% 11% 15% 15%
do you rely on Spanish language TV, newspapers, radio or information on the
Eng Span 18- 30- 45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
Tot Lat Intv Intv 29 44 59 60+ <HS Grad Coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
Multiple times per day 34% 35% 17% 49% 19% 32% 38% 46% 42% 31% 28% 29% 37% 29% 26% 23%
About once a day 21%  23% 19% 24% 17% 25% 19% 23% 27% 21% 20% 19% 24% 26% 28% 13%
A few Eimes per week, but not 15% 16% 17% 14% 21% 18% 13% 8% 13% 15% 15% 21% 15% 16% 15% 19%
every day
A few times per month 6% 6% 9% 3% 13% 5% 5% - 2% 9% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7%
A few times per year 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% -
Almost never 8% 8% 13% 4% 13% 8% 7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 14%
Never 13% 10% 22% 5% 13% 10% 14% 18% 10% 11% 17% 14% 11% 11% 18% 25%

Q101. when it comes to information about
in Spanish?

Female Straight LGBT Married Single
38% 41%  32% 39% 41%
15% 20% 13% 17% 18%
20% 17%  17% 17% 20%

4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
2% 2% *% 2% 3%
8% 7% 10% 9% 5%
12% 7% 24% 12% 8%
news and current affairs, how often

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd

Lat Imm US US NoUS Gen Gen

14% 45% 21% 46% 29% 26% 13%
9% 27% 16% 25% 20% 19% 12%
8% 13% 17% 12% 17% 22% 11%
3% 3% 9% 4% 6% 12% 4%
4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%

12% 5% 12% 5% 9% 9% 16%

50% 6% 22% 6% 16% 10% 40%

news and current affairs,

own

Rent

often do you rely on

Spanish language TV, newspapers, radio or information on the

Internet

web

Tot Male
Multiple times per day 34% 34%
About once a day 21% 25%
A few times per week, but not 15% 14%
every day
A few times per month 6% 5%
A few times per year 2% 3%
Almost never 8% 7%
Never 13% 12%

Female Straight LGBT Married Single
33% 33% 37% 41% 21%
18% 22% 18% 25% 18%
16% 15% 16% 12% 22%

7% 6% 6% 2% 11%
2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
10% 8% 7% 6% 11%
14% 13% 14% 11% 14%

35%
24%
13%

5%
2%
6%
16%

Live
Fam Kids
26% 34%
17% 26%
16% 15%
900 500
500 200
13% 7%
14% 10%

Q102. How often, if at all, do you attend services or activities at your church or place of worship?

Tot Lat

More than once per week 14% 13%
About once per week 29% 29%
A few times per month, but 10% 10%
not weekly

About once per month 9% 8%
A few times per year 11% 11%
Almost never 11%  11%
Never 18% 18%

Non Lat Lat Imm Imm 2nd 3rd
Lat Imm US us NoUS Gen Gen
20% 15% 13% 14% 14% 11% 18%
27% 37% 20% 41% 24% 18% 25%
8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10%
10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 11%
9% 8% 13% 8% 11% 13% 12%
9% 9% 13% 5% 12% 12% 13%
16% 14% 22% 16% 18% 27% 12%

Eng Span 18-
Intv Intv 29

109%
21%
9%

9%
16%
13%
21%

30-
44

No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon
Kids vote Church church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv
34%  32% 43% 24%  36% 29% 33% 31% 39% 41%
17% 19% 25% 14%  22% 15% 26% 24% 19% 21%
15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 18% 15% 16% 13% 14%
6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 3% 4%
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
10% 9% 6% 14% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 5%
16% 15% 8% 21% 11% 17% 10% 11% 17% 12%
45- HS  Some Coll $30- $50-
59 60+ <HS Grad coll Grad <$30 $50 $75 >$75
17% 19% 17% 11% 12% 16% 14% 14% 13% 15%
37% 38% 36% 22% 28% 29% 31% 28% 31% 26%
12% 6% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10%
6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9%
8% 8% 6% 18% 9% 11% 10% 14% 10% 10%
7% 7% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8%
13% 14% 15% 21% 19% 15% 15% 13% 17% 21%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019
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Q102. How often, if at all, do you attend services or activities at your church or place of worship?
Live No Reg Weekly Never Knows SELA SELA SELA SELA Phon web

Tot Male Female Straight LGBT Married Single own Rent Fam Kids Kids Vote Church Church undoc 0-5 6-15 16-30 >30 1Intv Intv
More than once per week 14% 11% 16% 14% 14% 19% 8% 18% 12% 11% 13% 14% 14% 33% - 16% 14% 18% 10% 17% 17% 9%
About once per week 29% 30% 28% 29%  27% 34% 20% 34% 27% 22% 30% 27% 29% 67% - 28% 24% 32% 27% 32% 33% 21%
A few t;r_lnes per month, but 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 16% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% - - 11%  12% 12% 10% 7% 8% 12%
not weekly
About once per month 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% - - 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 10%
A few times per year 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% - - 11% 13% 4% 13% 12% 7% 16%
Almost never 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 10% - 37% 9% 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 12%
Never 18% 20% 16% 18% 18% 12% 24% 13% 19% 26% 15% 20% 18% - 63% 17% 18% 12% 20% 19% 17% 19%

N=1,017 MoE +/- 3.1%, field dates December 5-27, 2019



